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Phase  1

Individual 
Results

Bouthib    -    Bouthib (UAE) 10-02-2021    -    Qualifier 80km :236 Riders
Percentages:     Qualified: 83.47%        Not qualified: 16.53%        ( including  GA (ex LA): 09.75%    ME: 03.39%     RET: 01.27%    MISC: 02.12% )

RANK PHASE LAP/LEADTOTAL REC.AV. SPDBPMRECOV. T.IN TIMEARRIVALRANKNUM. AV. SPEED NAT. PH. SPD
1 11 Y169     16.324

Saleh Tariq  Al Areefi 
POM POM TE 2007

08:38:22 08:41:10 00:02:48 50/48     16.324 00:02:48 01:51:22    16.324Dep. : 09:21:10

Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed  -  Al Reef Ash ab  -  Al Reef Stables Total Riding Time: 01:51:22

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 22 Y170     16.146

Rama Zuheir  Tahhan
Arpad 2007

08:38:09 08:41:17 00:03:08 46/48     16.146 00:03:08 01:52:36    16.146Dep. : 09:21:17

Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed  -  Al Reef Ash ab  -  Al Reef Stables Total Riding Time: 01:52:36
Lap /  preceding :00:01:14

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 33 Y032     15.820

Ghulam Abbas  Pathan
BACARDI 2008

08:23:25 08:25:45 00:02:20 47/48     15.820 00:02:20 01:54:55    15.820Dep. : 09:05:45

Yousef Ahmed Al Bloushi  -  Nad Al Sheba Stables  -  Nad Al Sheba Stables Total Riding Time: 01:54:55
Lap /  preceding :00:02:19

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 44 Y020     15.763

Shahzad Akhtar  Nazir Ahmed
ALIKA D'AIGUILLON 2010

08:23:40 08:26:02 00:02:22 52/52     15.763 00:02:22 01:55:20    15.763Dep. : 09:06:02

Yousef Ahmed Al Bloushi  -  Nad Al Sheba Stables  -  Nad Al Sheba Stables Total Riding Time: 01:55:20
Lap /  preceding :00:00:25

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 55 Y021     15.731

NOMAN KHALIL  KHALIL AHMAD
WOLLUMBIN TSARINA 2010

08:23:38 08:26:15 00:02:37 56/52     15.731 00:02:37 01:55:34    15.731Dep. : 09:06:15

Yousef Ahmed Al Bloushi  -  Nad Al Sheba Stables  -  Nad Al Sheba Stables Total Riding Time: 01:55:34
Lap /  preceding :00:00:14

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 66 Y140     15.650

Khalid Saeed Ali  Alshamsi
KHATEM 2010

08:27:22 08:31:21 00:03:59 51/52     15.650 00:03:59 01:56:10    15.650Dep. : 09:11:21

Hamad Bader Abdulla  AlHammadi  -  Private Individual Stable  -  Abdulla Saeed Ali  Al shamsi Total Riding Time: 01:56:10
Lap /  preceding :00:00:36

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 77 Y139     15.628

Omar Bader  Aljunaibi
J C FABULOSO 2008

08:27:19 08:31:36 00:04:17 52/52     15.628 00:04:17 01:56:20    15.628Dep. : 09:11:36

Hamad Bader Abdulla  AlHammadi  -  Private Individual Stable  -  Abdulla Saeed Ali  Al shamsi Total Riding Time: 01:56:20
Lap /  preceding :00:00:10

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 88 Y213     15.616

Layla Abdul Aziz  Al Redha
AS CONTRARIO ROYAL 2009

09:00:20 09:02:15 00:01:55 50/50     15.616 00:01:55 01:56:25    15.616Dep. : 09:42:15

Salem Obaid Salem Eid Alkhyeli  -  Rakna Endurance Stables  -  Obaid Salem Al Khyeli - Total Riding Time: 01:56:25
Lap /  preceding :00:00:05

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 99 Y130     15.538

Laxman Singh  Bheru Singh
DJEKO SARIC 2012

09:01:38 09:04:32 00:02:54 52/52     15.538 00:02:54 01:57:00    15.538Dep. : 09:44:32

Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi  -  Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables  -  Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables Total Riding Time: 01:57:00
Lap /  preceding :00:00:35

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 1010 Y212     15.532

Aline Zahra Johanna Sophie  Jacobs
LO LARZAC AA 2013

09:00:20 09:02:58 00:02:38 47/48     15.532 00:02:38 01:57:03    15.532Dep. : 09:42:58

Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed  -  Al Kamda Endurance Stables  -  Ahmad Saleh Mohammad Ali AlShehhi Total Riding Time: 01:57:03
Lap /  preceding :00:00:03

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties

1/19

WD=Withdrawn, RET=Retired, DSQ=Disqualified, FNR=Finished not ranked, LA=Lame, MI=Minor injury, CI=Catastrophic injury, ME=Metabolic, ME-TR=Metabolic invasive treatment, OT=Out of time, FTC: Failed to complete



RANK PHASE LAP/LEADTOTAL REC.AV. SPDBPMRECOV. T.IN TIMEARRIVALRANKNUM. AV. SPEED NAT. PH. SPD
1 1111 Y107     15.521

Intasar Alam   Gulfan
GAZZAM 2011

09:00:33 09:03:01 00:02:28 50/48     15.521 00:02:28 01:57:08    15.521Dep. : 09:43:01

Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed  -  Al Kamda Endurance Stables  -  Al Kamda Endurance  Stable Total Riding Time: 01:57:08
Lap /  preceding :00:00:05

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 1212 Y131     15.514

Gopal Singh   Ganpat Singh 
MEDJING DE PIBOUL 2009

09:01:35 09:04:37 00:03:02 55/52     15.514 00:03:02 01:57:11    15.514Dep. : 09:44:37

Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi  -  Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables  -  Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables Total Riding Time: 01:57:11
Lap /  preceding :00:00:03

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 1313 Y129     15.479

Mohamed Abdalla Ali Alnajjar  Alhammadi
SHAMIKH 2003

09:01:56 09:05:01 00:03:05 42/44     15.479 00:03:05 01:57:27    15.479Dep. : 09:45:01

Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi  -  Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables  -  Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables Total Riding Time: 01:57:27
Lap /  preceding :00:00:16

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 1414 Y128     15.444

Hassan Abbas  Natiq Hussain
ASCOT DE FLAUZINS 2010

09:01:52 09:05:14 00:03:22 47/44     15.444 00:03:22 01:57:43    15.444Dep. : 09:45:14

Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi  -  Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables  -  Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables Total Riding Time: 01:57:43
Lap /  preceding :00:00:16

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 1515 Y203     15.435

Mansoor Ali Ahmed Bakheet   Al Meshaikhi
NEVAT DEL FALOT 2009

08:44:28 08:50:04 00:05:36 44/52     15.435 00:05:36 01:57:47    15.435Dep. : 09:30:04

Mohd Abdulla Al Mahri  -  Al Dar Pvt. Stable  -  Humaid Abdulla Saeed Abdulla AlMahri Total Riding Time: 01:57:47
Lap /  preceding :00:00:04

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 1616 Y132     15.433

Essa Salem Khamis  Al Shair
Wassil Raselma 2015

09:01:54 09:05:16 00:03:22 52/52     15.433 00:03:22 01:57:48    15.433Dep. : 09:45:16

Saood Salem Buti Al Mehairi  -  Saood Endurance Pvt Stables  -  Essa Salem Alshair Total Riding Time: 01:57:48
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 1717 Y109     15.409

Abid Ali  Ahmad Malik
VIRAGE DE FLEURIEL 2009

09:03:45 09:09:43 00:05:58 49/50     15.409 00:05:58 01:57:59    15.409Dep. : 09:49:43

Ahmed bin Ghalaita  -  Al Shindagha  -  Al Shindagha Stables Total Riding Time: 01:57:59
Lap /  preceding :00:00:11

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 1818 Y214     15.392

Saoud Mohd Abdulla  Al Mahri
HC POTRO SECRETO 2005

08:44:34 08:50:29 00:05:55 52/52     15.392 00:05:55 01:58:07    15.392Dep. : 09:30:29

Abdulla Sultan Almarzooqi  -  Al Dar Pvt. Stable  -  Sultan Mohammad Sultan  Alketbi Total Riding Time: 01:58:07
Lap /  preceding :00:00:08

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 1919 Y069     15.288

Hassan  bin Ali
JQ FATUAN 2005

08:28:09 08:30:18 00:02:09 52/54     15.288 00:02:09 01:58:55    15.288Dep. : 09:10:18

Ahmed Mohd Saleh   Alshehhi  -  Al Marathone  -  Atiq Hassan bin Ali Total Riding Time: 01:58:55
Lap /  preceding :00:00:48

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 2020 Y092     15.282

Vasim Khan  Iqbal Ali Khan
Al Kashaaf 2015

08:28:19 08:30:48 00:02:29 48/44     15.282 00:02:29 01:58:58    15.282Dep. : 09:10:48

Hassan bin Ali  -  Hadaybit Asalem Endurance Stables  -  HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum Total Riding Time: 01:58:58
Lap /  preceding :00:00:03

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 2121 Y012     15.273

Faruk Siraj Khan  Husain
JARIKE AL MOUNIRA 2010

08:27:50 08:29:49 00:01:59 53/44     15.273 00:01:59 01:59:02    15.273Dep. : 09:09:49

Hasan Ahmed Al Baloushi  -  Al Ajial Stable  -  Dubai 2 Stables Total Riding Time: 01:59:02
Lap /  preceding :00:00:04

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 2222 Y090     15.250

Mohd Saddam Alam Ataur  Rahman
AP ASIA 2007

08:28:12 08:30:40 00:02:28 47/44     15.250 00:02:28 01:59:13    15.250Dep. : 09:10:40

Hassan bin Ali  -  Hadaybit Asalem Endurance Stables  -  HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum Total Riding Time: 01:59:13
Lap /  preceding :00:00:11

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 2323 Y091     15.247

Azhar Alam  Izharul
Raaqy 2015

08:28:18 08:30:51 00:02:33 54/52     15.247 00:02:33 01:59:14    15.247Dep. : 09:10:51

Hassan bin Ali  -  Hadaybit Asalem Endurance Stables  -  HH. Sh. Hamdan Bin Rashid Al Maktoum  Total Riding Time: 01:59:14
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties

2/19

WD=Withdrawn, RET=Retired, DSQ=Disqualified, FNR=Finished not ranked, LA=Lame, MI=Minor injury, CI=Catastrophic injury, ME=Metabolic, ME-TR=Metabolic invasive treatment, OT=Out of time, FTC: Failed to complete



RANK PHASE LAP/LEADTOTAL REC.AV. SPDBPMRECOV. T.IN TIMEARRIVALRANKNUM. AV. SPEED NAT. PH. SPD
1 2424 Y184     15.241

Lucia  Van Dyk
Tariq 2014

08:28:33 08:30:52 00:02:19 45/40     15.241 00:02:19 01:59:17    15.241Dep. : 09:10:52

Mubarak Ali Alneyadi  -  AMN Privat Stable  -  Mubarak Ali Abdulla  Al Neyadi Total Riding Time: 01:59:17
Lap /  preceding :00:00:03

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 2525 Y194     15.222

Mohammed Rijwan  Khan
Al Faaris 2012

08:28:27 08:31:14 00:02:47 42/40     15.222 00:02:47 01:59:26    15.222Dep. : 09:11:14

Hassan bin Ali  -  Hadaybit Asalem Endurance Stables  -  HH Shaikh Hamdan Bin Rashid Al Maktoum  Total Riding Time: 01:59:26
Lap /  preceding :00:00:09

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 2626 Y011     15.216

Aseel Emad  Mohammad Awwad
SANNIESGUNS SHERIFF 2010

08:27:43 08:30:14 00:02:31 54/52     15.216 00:02:31 01:59:29    15.216Dep. : 09:10:14

Hasan Ahmed Al Baloushi  -  Al Ajial Stable  -  Al Ajial Stable Total Riding Time: 01:59:29
Lap /  preceding :00:00:03

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 2727 Y246     15.190

Saeed Saif  Al Ketbi
R.S.KHALI 2004

08:40:07 08:44:12 00:04:05 47/44     15.190 00:04:05 01:59:41    15.190Dep. : 09:24:12

Saif Saeed Juma Fahed Alketbi  -  Private Individual Stable  -  Saif Saeed Juma Fahed Alketbi Total Riding Time: 01:59:41
Lap /  preceding :00:00:12

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 2828 Y178     15.188

Ranveer Singh   Mangal Singh
GHEERULLA LINDOR 2012

08:43:16 08:46:05 00:02:49 45/44     15.188 00:02:49 01:59:42    15.188Dep. : 09:26:05

Ismail Mohammad AL Jeziri  -  MRM Stables  -  MRM Stables Total Riding Time: 01:59:42
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 2929 Y093     15.184

Rahbar Alam  Rafik Alam
Kareemah 2015

08:28:23 08:31:17 00:02:54 41/44     15.184 00:02:54 01:59:44    15.184Dep. : 09:11:17

Hassan bin Ali  -  Hadaybit Asalem Endurance Stables  -  HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum Total Riding Time: 01:59:44
Lap /  preceding :00:00:02

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 3030 Y145     15.173

Shahab  Babu
MISTER MI 2007

08:28:16 08:30:57 00:02:41 42/44     15.173 00:02:41 01:59:49    15.173Dep. : 09:10:57

Sri Nandha Kumaran Paneer Selvam  -  Private Individual Stable  -  Saeed Abdulla Saeed Ahmed  Bin Huzaim Total Riding Time: 01:59:49
Lap /  preceding :00:00:05

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 3131 Y180     15.171

Zohaib Mehboob  Mehboob Ur Rehman
GHEERULLA CHOKITO 2013

08:43:12 08:46:10 00:02:58 47/48     15.171 00:02:58 01:59:50    15.171Dep. : 09:26:10

Ismail Mohammad AL Jeziri  -  Green Endurance Stable  -  MRM Stables Total Riding Time: 01:59:50
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 3232 Y041     15.154

Durga Ram  Baga Ram
ALSLMANI 2014

08:28:31 08:30:59 00:02:28 48/40     15.154 00:02:28 01:59:58    15.154Dep. : 09:10:59

Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi  -  Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stable 3   -  Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables Total Riding Time: 01:59:58
Lap /  preceding :00:00:08

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 3333 Y044     15.131

Nakhat Singh   Ummed Singh
W-EN-K TOBROUK 2011

08:28:44 08:31:02 00:02:18 51/48     15.131 00:02:18 02:00:09    15.131Dep. : 09:11:02

Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi  -  Seeh Al Salaam Stables  -  Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables Total Riding Time: 02:00:09
Lap /  preceding :00:00:11

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 3434 Y177     15.114

TAWAR   SINGH 
GHEERULLA TWIRL 2012

08:43:14 08:46:34 00:03:20 49/48     15.114 00:03:20 02:00:17    15.114Dep. : 09:26:34

Ismail Mohammad AL Jeziri  -  MRM Stables  -  MRM Stables Total Riding Time: 02:00:17
Lap /  preceding :00:00:08

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 3535 Y042     15.112

Tofik Ali Yunus  Khan
IDAHO SS LADY DIANA 2013

08:28:38 08:31:25 00:02:47 39/40     15.112 00:02:47 02:00:18    15.112Dep. : 09:11:25

Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi  -  Seeh Al Salaam Stables  -  Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables Total Riding Time: 02:00:18
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 3636 Y147     15.100

Khaled Abdulwahhab Abdulla  Alnuaimi
Alsultan bin mufleh 2016

08:27:46 08:32:27 00:04:41 44/44     15.100 00:04:41 02:00:24    15.100Dep. : 09:12:27

Ahmed Rashed Al Suwaidi  -  Rak Buraq Pvt Endurance Stables  -  Ahmed Rashed Khalifa Ebrahim Al Suwaidi Total Riding Time: 02:00:24
Lap /  preceding :00:00:06

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties

3/19

WD=Withdrawn, RET=Retired, DSQ=Disqualified, FNR=Finished not ranked, LA=Lame, MI=Minor injury, CI=Catastrophic injury, ME=Metabolic, ME-TR=Metabolic invasive treatment, OT=Out of time, FTC: Failed to complete



RANK PHASE LAP/LEADTOTAL REC.AV. SPDBPMRECOV. T.IN TIMEARRIVALRANKNUM. AV. SPEED NAT. PH. SPD
1 3737 Y182     15.093

Fazal Abbas  Muhammad Aslam
AF AL MONTAQEN 2013

08:43:19 08:46:52 00:03:33 47/44     15.093 00:03:33 02:00:27    15.093Dep. : 09:26:52

Ismail Mohammad AL Jeziri  -  Green Endurance Stable  -  MRM Stables Total Riding Time: 02:00:27
Lap /  preceding :00:00:03

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 3838 Y179     15.089

Jog Singh   Mukan Singh
GHEERULLA GALAXY 2012

08:43:10 08:46:38 00:03:28 56/48     15.089 00:03:28 02:00:29    15.089Dep. : 09:26:38

Ismail Mohammad AL Jeziri  -  MRM Stables  -  MRM Stables Total Riding Time: 02:00:29
Lap /  preceding :00:00:02

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 3939 Y176     15.087

JAKIR   ALI 
GHEERULLA SKOR 2012

08:43:23 08:46:42 00:03:19 50/44     15.087 00:03:19 02:00:30    15.087Dep. : 09:26:42

Ismail Mohammad AL Jeziri  -  MRM Stables  -  MRM Stables Total Riding Time: 02:00:30
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 4040 Y045     15.085

Mubarak Ali Nizam  Khan
MAHAASEN 2014

08:28:25 08:30:46 00:02:21 41/42     15.085 00:02:21 02:00:31    15.085Dep. : 09:10:46

Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi  -  Seeh Al Salaam Stables  -  Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables Total Riding Time: 02:00:31
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 4141 Y183     15.079

Rawal Singh  Sumer Singh
AF MODAQEQ 2015

08:43:30 08:46:49 00:03:19 49/48     15.079 00:03:19 02:00:34    15.079Dep. : 09:26:49

Ismail Mohammad AL Jeziri  -  Green Endurance Stable  -  MRM Stables Total Riding Time: 02:00:34
Lap /  preceding :00:00:03

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 4242 Y017     15.070

Mahendra Singh  Kan Singh
LAMAL 2010

08:27:41 08:31:05 00:03:24 50/40     15.070 00:03:24 02:00:38    15.070Dep. : 09:11:05

Sultan Ahmed Mohd Abdulla Al Blooshi  -  Al Ajial 2 Stable  -  Al Ajial 2 Stable Total Riding Time: 02:00:38
Lap /  preceding :00:00:04

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 4343 Y014     15.066

BHANWAR SINGH  INDER SINGH
WAITHARA WHIPAWEE 2007

08:27:47 08:31:09 00:03:22 49/52     15.066 00:03:22 02:00:40    15.066Dep. : 09:11:09

Sultan Ahmed Mohd Abdulla Al Blooshi  -  Al Ajial 2 Stable  -  Al Ajial 2 Stable Total Riding Time: 02:00:40
Lap /  preceding :00:00:02

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 4444 Y085     15.025

MOHAMMAD SAFI ULLAH  JAHER MIAH
MATTA MIA SHAIYAL 2006

08:29:12 08:31:58 00:02:46 43/40     15.025 00:02:46 02:01:00    15.025Dep. : 09:11:58

IBRAHIM JOYNAL ABEDIN  -  Al Darbi Endurance Stable  -  Rashed Suhail AlDarbi Total Riding Time: 02:01:00
Lap /  preceding :00:00:20

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 4545 Y048     15.012

Saddam Hussain   Alladin Khan
CONCERTO 2012

08:28:55 08:32:01 00:03:06 46/52     15.012 00:03:06 02:01:06    15.012Dep. : 09:12:01

Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi  -  Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stable 3   -  Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables Total Riding Time: 02:01:06
Lap /  preceding :00:00:06

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 4646 Y013     15.000

Bhanwar Singh  Chutar Singh
MALI LA SAULINE 2008

08:27:51 08:31:46 00:03:55 47/48     15.000 00:03:55 02:01:12    15.000Dep. : 09:11:46

Sultan Ahmed Mohd Abdulla Al Blooshi  -  Al Ajial 2 Stable  -  Al Ajial 2 Stable Total Riding Time: 02:01:12
Lap /  preceding :00:00:06

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 4747 Y119     14.998

Ahmed Mohd Hyay Mehail  Al Kaabi
jahiro 2013

08:38:42 08:42:03 00:03:21 45/52     14.998 00:03:21 02:01:13    14.998Dep. : 09:22:03

Khalifa Matar Al Neyadi  -  Al Neyadi Private Stables  -  Khalifa Matar Al Neyadi Total Riding Time: 02:01:13
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 4848 Y086     14.996

Taj Mohd Ishlam  Khan
CALIFA DES LOUPS RDV 2014

08:28:59 08:32:17 00:03:18 37/36     14.996 00:03:18 02:01:14    14.996Dep. : 09:12:17

Shaikh Faisal Saoud Bin Khalid  Alqassimi  -  FS Stables  -  FS Stables Total Riding Time: 02:01:14
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 4949 Y043     14.986

Atta Ur Rehman  Saeedullah
JOZAMI CLAUDIUS 2013

08:28:41 08:31:39 00:02:58 50/46     14.986 00:02:58 02:01:19    14.986Dep. : 09:11:39

Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi  -  Seeh Al Salaam Stables  -  Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables Total Riding Time: 02:01:19
Lap /  preceding :00:00:05

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties

4/19

WD=Withdrawn, RET=Retired, DSQ=Disqualified, FNR=Finished not ranked, LA=Lame, MI=Minor injury, CI=Catastrophic injury, ME=Metabolic, ME-TR=Metabolic invasive treatment, OT=Out of time, FTC: Failed to complete



RANK PHASE LAP/LEADTOTAL REC.AV. SPDBPMRECOV. T.IN TIMEARRIVALRANKNUM. AV. SPEED NAT. PH. SPD
1 5050 Y218     14.957

Mahipal Singh  Kushal Singh
HORMOZ 2014

08:54:01 08:56:56 00:02:55 54/52     14.957 00:02:55 02:01:33    14.957Dep. : 09:36:56

AHMED MATAR ALI GHANIM ALMARRI  -  Al NASR 3 ENDURANCE STABLE  -  HH Sh Rashid Bin Hamdan Al Maktoum Total Riding Time: 02:01:33
Lap /  preceding :00:00:14

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 5050 Y219     14.957

Muhammad Talha Nawaz  Muhammad Naw
VARNAK DE LA DESGES 2009

08:53:41 08:57:07 00:03:26 50/50     14.957 00:03:26 02:01:33    14.957Dep. : 09:37:07

AHMED MATAR ALI GHANIM ALMARRI  -  Al NASR 3 ENDURANCE STABLE  -  HH Sh Rashid Bin Hamdan Al Maktoum Total Riding Time: 02:01:33
Lap /  preceding :00:00:00

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 5252 Y031     14.955

JUNED KHAN  RASHID KHAN
RAZORBACK NAGASAKI 2014

08:57:55 09:03:13 00:05:18 41/44     14.955 00:05:18 02:01:34    14.955Dep. : 09:43:13

Matar Hamad Fadhel Al Mazrouei  -  Matar Endurance Stable  -  Matar Hamad  Al Mazrouei Total Riding Time: 02:01:34
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 5353 Y215     14.945

Sumer Singh  Gad Singh
DJOKIVIKS 2012

08:53:54 08:56:53 00:02:59 50/48     14.945 00:02:59 02:01:39    14.945Dep. : 09:36:53

Buti Saif Al Mazrooei  -  Al Nasr -2 Endurance Stables  -  HH Sh Rashid Bin Hamdan Al Maktoum Total Riding Time: 02:01:39
Lap /  preceding :00:00:05

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 5454 Y047     14.938

Muhammad Nazir  Khani Zaman
SANNIESGUNS LOVERBOY 2009

08:28:22 08:31:53 00:03:31 55/48     14.938 00:03:31 02:01:42    14.938Dep. : 09:11:53

Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi  -  Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stable 3   -  Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables Total Riding Time: 02:01:42
Lap /  preceding :00:00:03

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 5555 Y217     14.932

Jabar Abbas  Ghulam Shabbir
HOUMANI EL GHALI 2014

08:54:03 08:57:01 00:02:58 49/44     14.932 00:02:58 02:01:45    14.932Dep. : 09:37:01

Buti Saif Al Mazrooei  -  Al Nasr -2 Endurance Stables  -  HH Sh. Rashid Bin Hamdan Al Maktoum  Total Riding Time: 02:01:45
Lap /  preceding :00:00:03

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 5656 Y126     14.918

Maria Julia  Sciaroni
SIENNA BLACK N BLUE 2010

08:45:12 08:49:10 00:03:58 42/44     14.918 00:03:58 02:01:52    14.918Dep. : 09:29:10

Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi  -  Seeh Al Salaam 2 Stables  -  HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum Total Riding Time: 02:01:52
Lap /  preceding :00:00:07

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 5757 Y216     14.898

JALAM SINGH  MAG SINGH
DOHAA DEMOI 2013

08:53:57 08:57:12 00:03:15 43/48     14.898 00:03:15 02:02:02    14.898Dep. : 09:37:12

Buti Saif Al Mazrooei  -  Al Nasr -2 Endurance Stables  -  HH Sh Rashid Bin Hamdan Al Maktoum Total Riding Time: 02:02:02
Lap /  preceding :00:00:10

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 5858 Y245     14.879

Hanan Abdalraheem   Alblooshi
RICO VV 2007

08:37:04 08:42:29 00:05:25 56/52     14.879 00:05:25 02:02:11    14.879Dep. : 09:22:29

Faisal Mohammed Kerdi  -  Bin Ham Private Stables  -  Bin Ham Endurance Stables  Total Riding Time: 02:02:11
Lap /  preceding :00:00:09

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 5959 Y202     14.869

Saeed Ahmed    Alrashdi
ZOGADORA DE ILOI 2015

08:37:08 08:42:39 00:05:31 47/56     14.869 00:05:31 02:02:16    14.869Dep. : 09:22:39

Faisal Mohammed Kerdi  -  Bin Ham Private Stables  -  Bin Ham Endurance Stables  Total Riding Time: 02:02:16
Lap /  preceding :00:00:05

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 5959 Y125     14.869

Shahid Mehmood Raj  Mohammad
MR INDEPENDENCE 2013

08:45:45 08:49:40 00:03:55 41/40     14.869 00:03:55 02:02:16    14.869Dep. : 09:29:40

Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi  -  Seeh Al Salaam 2 Stables  -  HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum Total Riding Time: 02:02:16
Lap /  preceding :00:00:00

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 6161 Y015     14.853

Shahid Nadeem Bashir  Ahmed
ESMAK PALOMA 2009

08:27:44 08:32:48 00:05:04 54/48     14.853 00:05:04 02:02:24    14.853Dep. : 09:12:48

Sultan Ahmed Mohd Abdulla Al Blooshi  -  Al Ajial 2 Stable  -  Al Ajial 2 Stable Total Riding Time: 02:02:24
Lap /  preceding :00:00:08

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 6262 Y046     14.843

Nishat Anjum Haroon  Rashid
TARTEB 2011

08:28:52 08:32:46 00:03:54 56/56     14.843 00:03:54 02:02:29    14.843Dep. : 09:12:46

Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi  -  Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stable 3   -  Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables Total Riding Time: 02:02:29
Lap /  preceding :00:00:05

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties

5/19

WD=Withdrawn, RET=Retired, DSQ=Disqualified, FNR=Finished not ranked, LA=Lame, MI=Minor injury, CI=Catastrophic injury, ME=Metabolic, ME-TR=Metabolic invasive treatment, OT=Out of time, FTC: Failed to complete



RANK PHASE LAP/LEADTOTAL REC.AV. SPDBPMRECOV. T.IN TIMEARRIVALRANKNUM. AV. SPEED NAT. PH. SPD
1 6363 Y124     14.821

Maitha Obaid Saeed  Alkaabi
EIRINNS CORRAN GEALAI 2012

08:45:25 08:50:01 00:04:36 44/40     14.821 00:04:36 02:02:40    14.821Dep. : 09:30:01

Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi  -  Seeh Al Salaam 2 Stables  -  HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum Total Riding Time: 02:02:40
Lap /  preceding :00:00:11

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 6464 Y077     14.817

Aqib Javed  Muhammad Javed
ALAKRAM 2010

08:36:37 08:39:00 00:02:23 48/48     14.817 00:02:23 02:02:42    14.817Dep. : 09:19:00

Matar Ali Al Hammadi  -  Al Maghaweer Stable  -  Al Maghaweer Stables  Total Riding Time: 02:02:42
Lap /  preceding :00:00:02

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 6565 Y127     14.811

Muhammad Imtiaz Ajaib  Khan
SAN ELLA SOCRATES 2014

08:45:18 08:50:11 00:04:53 48/48     14.811 00:04:53 02:02:45    14.811Dep. : 09:30:11

Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi  -  Seeh Al Salaam 2 Stables  -  HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum Total Riding Time: 02:02:45
Lap /  preceding :00:00:03

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 6666 Y080     14.768

JITENDRA SINGH  MAG SINGH
MILE 2009

08:33:36 08:36:10 00:02:34 51/48     14.768 00:02:34 02:03:06    14.768Dep. : 09:16:10

Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh  -  Al Maghaweer Stable - 9  -  Al Maghaweer  Stables Total Riding Time: 02:03:06
Lap /  preceding :00:00:21

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 6767 Y252     14.751

Muhammad nasir  Ghulam ali
KINTAMANI SILVER SHELLE 2013

09:04:58 09:07:56 00:02:58 52/48     14.751 00:02:58 02:03:15    14.751Dep. : 09:47:56

Sultan Hazza Sultan Al Darmaki  -  Sultan hazza aldarmaki private stable  -  Sultan Hazza Al Darmaki Total Riding Time: 02:03:15
Lap /  preceding :00:00:09

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 6868 Y100     14.741

Abdul Hameed Mohammed Musaed  Al Abi
Alumir 2014

08:39:21 08:41:50 00:02:29 41/44     14.741 00:02:29 02:03:20    14.741Dep. : 09:21:50

Saood Salem Buti Al Mehairi  -  Saood Endurance Pvt Stables  -  Saeed Hamoud Saeed Humaid Alkhayari Total Riding Time: 02:03:20
Lap /  preceding :00:00:05

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 6969 Y165     14.729

Pehab Singh  Kishan Singh
HC POTRO NABIL 2011

08:36:11 08:40:10 00:03:59 44/40     14.729 00:03:59 02:03:26    14.729Dep. : 09:20:10

Readh Faraj Ahmed Al Kindi  -  AL Sarab Endurance Stable  -  Readh Faraj Ahmed Al Kindi Total Riding Time: 02:03:26
Lap /  preceding :00:00:06

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 7070 Y167     14.725

Madan Singh  Hukam Singh
Rumba CV 37 36 2009

08:36:40 08:40:28 00:03:48 52/48     14.725 00:03:48 02:03:28    14.725Dep. : 09:20:28

Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi  -  Al Reef Ajban Stables  -  Al Reef Stables Total Riding Time: 02:03:28
Lap /  preceding :00:00:02

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 7171 Y075     14.719

Ali Mohamed Ali  Al Hosani
SOL CORA 2010

08:36:34 08:39:57 00:03:23 42/40     14.719 00:03:23 02:03:31    14.719Dep. : 09:19:57

Matar Ali Al Hammadi  -  Al Maghaweer Stable  -  Al Maghaweer  Stables Total Riding Time: 02:03:31
Lap /  preceding :00:00:03

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 7272 Y078     14.717

Mahendra Singh   Amar Singh
HM GARZO LOVE 2010

08:36:41 08:39:55 00:03:14 48/48     14.717 00:03:14 02:03:32    14.717Dep. : 09:19:55

Matar Ali Al Hammadi  -  Al Maghaweer Stable  -  Al Maghaweer Stables  Total Riding Time: 02:03:32
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 7272 Y083     14.717

BHANWAR SINGH  RUGHNATH SINGH
IZRA MARIA 2010

08:33:41 08:36:35 00:02:54 44/42     14.717 00:02:54 02:03:32    14.717Dep. : 09:16:35

Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh  -  Al Maghaweer Stable - 9  -  Al Maghaweer  Stables Total Riding Time: 02:03:32
Lap /  preceding :00:00:00

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 7474 Y162     14.711

Chatar Singh  Padam Singh
Petria 2013

08:36:40 08:40:22 00:03:42 50/44     14.711 00:03:42 02:03:35    14.711Dep. : 09:20:22

Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi  -  Al Reef Ajban Stables  -  Al Reef Stables Total Riding Time: 02:03:35
Lap /  preceding :00:00:03

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 7575 Y076     14.709

DEVI SINGH  CHAIN SINGH
MM FINO 2011

08:36:44 08:40:05 00:03:21 50/52     14.709 00:03:21 02:03:36    14.709Dep. : 09:20:05

Matar Ali Al Hammadi  -  Al Maghaweer Stable  -  Al Maghaweer Stables  Total Riding Time: 02:03:36
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties

6/19

WD=Withdrawn, RET=Retired, DSQ=Disqualified, FNR=Finished not ranked, LA=Lame, MI=Minor injury, CI=Catastrophic injury, ME=Metabolic, ME-TR=Metabolic invasive treatment, OT=Out of time, FTC: Failed to complete



RANK PHASE LAP/LEADTOTAL REC.AV. SPDBPMRECOV. T.IN TIMEARRIVALRANKNUM. AV. SPEED NAT. PH. SPD
1 7676 Y188     14.695

Majid Ishaq      Almaazmi
AF Sarmud 2012

09:04:59 09:08:40 00:03:41 44/46     14.695 00:03:41 02:03:43    14.695Dep. : 09:48:40

Hassan Ali Mohd Bisho  -  Arabian Sand Stables  -  Hassan Ali Mohamed Bisho AlBlooshi Total Riding Time: 02:03:43
Lap /  preceding :00:00:07

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 7777 Y164     14.683

Hamad Saleh   Alhammadi
Tora Oreon 2013

08:36:22 08:40:31 00:04:09 47/40     14.683 00:04:09 02:03:49    14.683Dep. : 09:20:31

Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi  -  Al Reef Ajban II Stables  -  Al Reef Stables Total Riding Time: 02:03:49
Lap /  preceding :00:00:06

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 7878 Y102     14.681

Jasawant  Singh
ELAMIR DE KERROUGANT 2014

08:39:18 08:42:15 00:02:57 45/44     14.681 00:02:57 02:03:50    14.681Dep. : 09:22:15

Mohd Obaid Rashed Al Kaabi  -  AJAYEB ENDURANCE STABLE  -  Hamad Obaid Rashed Al Kaabi Total Riding Time: 02:03:50
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 7979 Y099     14.679

Bhawani Singh  Dungar Singh
VILLAPERUCCIO 2014

08:39:19 08:42:23 00:03:04 53/52     14.679 00:03:04 02:03:51    14.679Dep. : 09:22:23

AHMED JAAFAR JANAHI  -  BAHRAIN ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM  -  ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN Total Riding Time: 02:03:51
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 7979 Y163     14.679

Juned Ali Ilyas Khan  Khan
Ginsing G 2014

08:36:12 08:40:25 00:04:13 51/48     14.679 00:04:13 02:03:51    14.679Dep. : 09:20:25

Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi  -  Al Reef Ajban II Stables  -  Al Reef Stables Total Riding Time: 02:03:51
Lap /  preceding :00:00:00

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 8181 Y101     14.673

Ishwar Singh Inda   Jodh Singh
ELFIK DE LA FICHADE 2014

08:39:23 08:42:21 00:02:58 48/44     14.673 00:02:58 02:03:54    14.673Dep. : 09:22:21

AHMED JAAFAR JANAHI  -  BAHRAIN ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM  -  ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN Total Riding Time: 02:03:54
Lap /  preceding :00:00:03

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 8282 Y079     14.671

Fatima Amer Abdulraheem Yousuf  Altami
LAMBROUSKO D' ELSSANNE 2013

08:36:36 08:40:16 00:03:40 47/48     14.671 00:03:40 02:03:55    14.671Dep. : 09:20:16

Saif Salem Mohd Al Farsi  -  Al Maghaweer Stable - 3  -  Al Maghaweer  Stables Total Riding Time: 02:03:55
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 8383 Y161     14.661

Nakhat Singh  Deep Singh
Jahdai Mona Lisa 2011

08:36:17 08:40:35 00:04:18 47/52     14.661 00:04:18 02:04:00    14.661Dep. : 09:20:35

Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi  -  Al Reef Ajban II Stables  -  Al Reef Stables Total Riding Time: 02:04:00
Lap /  preceding :00:00:05

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 8484 Y081     14.651

Gopal Singh Chandan  Singh
BURAK FLAGRAM 2009

08:33:52 08:37:13 00:03:21 34/40     14.651 00:03:21 02:04:05    14.651Dep. : 09:17:13

Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh  -  Al Maghaweer Stable - 9  -  Al Maghaweer  Stables Total Riding Time: 02:04:05
Lap /  preceding :00:00:05

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 8585 Y249     14.644

Maryam Bader Saeed  Hareb Almheiri
REUBEN 2006

09:28:07 09:33:53 00:05:46 49/52     14.644 00:05:46 02:04:09    14.644Dep. : 10:13:53

Ahmad Mohd Dawood  -  Private Individual Stable  -  Asmaa El Arfani Total Riding Time: 02:04:09
Lap /  preceding :00:00:04

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 8686 Y227     14.642

Abdalla Bdelrahim  Alhammadi
MEN ALEMARAT 2012

09:03:03 09:05:57 00:02:54 51/48     14.642 00:02:54 02:04:10    14.642Dep. : 09:45:57

Esam Rashid Suliman Alnaqbi  -  Private Individual Stable  -  Khalifa Matar Al Neyadi Total Riding Time: 02:04:10
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 8787 Y234     14.638

Ghaith Abdul Wahid Khamis  Saqer
Maver Rabah Monkesberoy 2014

08:39:29 08:42:46 00:03:17 44/40     14.638 00:03:17 02:04:12    14.638Dep. : 09:22:46

Saood Salem Buti Al Mehairi  -  Saood Endurance Pvt Stables  -  Saeed Hamoud Saeed Humaid Alkhayari Total Riding Time: 02:04:12
Lap /  preceding :00:00:02

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 8888 Y120     14.626

Delfina Maria  Gauthier
SMP ZAPPA 2012

09:09:09 09:12:18 00:03:09 47/40     14.626 00:03:09 02:04:18    14.626Dep. : 09:52:18

Abdullah Salim Obaid Mohammad  Al Kaabi  -  MAS Endurance Stable  -  Mas Endurance  Stable Total Riding Time: 02:04:18
Lap /  preceding :00:00:06

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties

7/19

WD=Withdrawn, RET=Retired, DSQ=Disqualified, FNR=Finished not ranked, LA=Lame, MI=Minor injury, CI=Catastrophic injury, ME=Metabolic, ME-TR=Metabolic invasive treatment, OT=Out of time, FTC: Failed to complete



RANK PHASE LAP/LEADTOTAL REC.AV. SPDBPMRECOV. T.IN TIMEARRIVALRANKNUM. AV. SPEED NAT. PH. SPD
1 8888 Y254     14.626

Mahra Abdelrahman Abdelhamid  Mohamed 
ZEHIRA DE LHOM 2012

09:27:12 09:31:44 00:04:32 44/44     14.626 00:04:32 02:04:18    14.626Dep. : 10:11:44

Khaled Ahmed Ali Mohammed Alhammadi  -  Al Bawasil Pvt Stables  -  Al Bwasil Stables - Total Riding Time: 02:04:18
Lap /  preceding :00:00:00

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 9090 Y187     14.620

MUHAMMAD SHOKOTH  ALI
AS BARIJ 2014

09:05:04 09:09:11 00:04:07 42/47     14.620 00:04:07 02:04:21    14.620Dep. : 09:49:11

Hassan Ali Mohd Bisho  -  Arabian Sand Stables  -  Hassan Ali Mohamed Bisho AlBlooshi Total Riding Time: 02:04:21
Lap /  preceding :00:00:03

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 9191 Y034     14.616

Abdulaziz Qasem Abdulhafedh   Qasem
Reybal 2014

08:34:04 08:37:04 00:03:00 49/48     14.616 00:03:00 02:04:23    14.616Dep. : 09:17:04

Mubarak Mohad Khalfan Ruwaya Alkhyeli  -  Al Jazeera Stable 2  -  Al Jazeera Stable 2 Total Riding Time: 02:04:23
Lap /  preceding :00:00:02

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 9292 Y035     14.614

Puneshwaran   Gurunathan
ZAHRAH 2014

08:34:06 08:37:07 00:03:01 47/40     14.614 00:03:01 02:04:24    14.614Dep. : 09:17:07

Mubarak Mohad Khalfan Ruwaya Alkhyeli  -  Al Jazeera Stable 2  -  Al Jazeera Stable 2 Total Riding Time: 02:04:24
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 9393 Y108     14.612

Hamad Salem Ahmed   Howaimel Alameri
DIAL RANGE DARK OMEN 2002

09:27:21 09:30:14 00:02:53 52/54     14.612 00:02:53 02:04:25    14.612Dep. : 10:10:14

Hamdan Saeed Al Tuwair AL Ameri  -  Hamdan ST Stable  -  Theyab Saif Khamis Al Dhaheri Total Riding Time: 02:04:25
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 9494 Y121     14.604

Khalfan Juma Mohammed Khamis   Beljafla
FANTOMAS LARZAC 2015

09:09:00 09:12:23 00:03:23 48/52     14.604 00:03:23 02:04:29    14.604Dep. : 09:52:23

Abdullah Salim Obaid Mohammad  Al Kaabi  -  MAS Endurance Stable  -  Mas Endurance  Stable Total Riding Time: 02:04:29
Lap /  preceding :00:00:04

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 9494 Y166     14.604

Revant Singh  Shaitan Singh
Brookleigh Khya 2012

08:36:20 08:41:22 00:05:02 52/50     14.604 00:05:02 02:04:29    14.604Dep. : 09:21:22

Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi  -  Al Reef Ajban Stables  -  Al Reef Stables Total Riding Time: 02:04:29
Lap /  preceding :00:00:00

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 9696 Y257     14.602

Hazza Hamed Awadh Hussain  Almenhali
HISSANE SHAWANA 2014

09:27:09 09:31:47 00:04:38 54/56     14.602 00:04:38 02:04:30    14.602Dep. : 10:11:47

Khaled Ahmed Ali Mohammed Alhammadi  -  Al Bawasil Pvt Stables  -  Al Bwasil Stables - Total Riding Time: 02:04:30
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 9797 Y255     14.597

Mahendra Singh  Ladu Singh
D AILLEUR DU VALARBIN 2013

09:27:18 09:31:53 00:04:35 53/52     14.597 00:04:35 02:04:33    14.597Dep. : 10:11:53

Khaled Ahmed Ali Mohammed Alhammadi  -  Al Bawasil Pvt Stables  -  Al Bwasil Stables - Total Riding Time: 02:04:33
Lap /  preceding :00:00:03

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 9797 Y256     14.597

Bhawani Singh Khinv  Singh
HALAS 2011

09:27:16 09:32:23 00:05:07 45/52     14.597 00:05:07 02:04:33    14.597Dep. : 10:12:23

Khaled Ahmed Ali Mohammed Alhammadi  -  Al Bawasil Pvt Stables  -  Al Bawasil Stables Total Riding Time: 02:04:33
Lap /  preceding :00:00:00

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 9999 Y150     14.595

Khalid Ali Khamis Bilal  Faraj
TABARAK 2015

09:11:36 09:14:29 00:02:53 44/42     14.595 00:02:53 02:04:34    14.595Dep. : 09:54:29

Hasan Rakan Al Mansouri  -  Hasan Rakan Pvt Stables  -  Hasan Rakan al Mansouri Total Riding Time: 02:04:34
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 100100 Y054     14.569

Kishor Singh  Bhim Singh
HOSAM 2016

08:33:54 08:37:26 00:03:32 49/48     14.569 00:03:32 02:04:47    14.569Dep. : 09:17:26

Mubarak Mohad Khalfan Ruwaya Alkhyeli  -  Al Jazeera Stable 2  -  Al Jazeera Stable 2 Total Riding Time: 02:04:47
Lap /  preceding :00:00:13

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 101101 Y230     14.552

Saif Khalid   Saif Ghafan Al Ali
HIGHLAND VIEW RUBY 2014

09:11:21 09:14:00 00:02:39 38/40     14.552 00:02:39 02:04:56    14.552Dep. : 09:54:00

Rashid Ibrahim Al Maazmi  -  Al Raad Endurance Team  -  Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed  Alketbi Total Riding Time: 02:04:56
Lap /  preceding :00:00:09

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties

8/19

WD=Withdrawn, RET=Retired, DSQ=Disqualified, FNR=Finished not ranked, LA=Lame, MI=Minor injury, CI=Catastrophic injury, ME=Metabolic, ME-TR=Metabolic invasive treatment, OT=Out of time, FTC: Failed to complete



RANK PHASE LAP/LEADTOTAL REC.AV. SPDBPMRECOV. T.IN TIMEARRIVALRANKNUM. AV. SPEED NAT. PH. SPD
1 102102 Y106     14.546

Mohammed  Alraeesi
PS PICASO 2008

09:17:11 09:26:26 00:09:15 53/52     14.546 00:09:15 02:04:59    14.546Dep. : 10:06:26

Abdulla Essa Ali Abdulla  -  DXB Pvt Stables  -  Mohammad Ahmad Khalifa Mohd Belhasa  AlMheiri Total Riding Time: 02:04:59
Lap /  preceding :00:00:03

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 103103 Y259     14.540

valentina Maria Mendez  Strauch
WINDRADYNE JOSE 2010

09:11:18 09:14:03 00:02:45 46/44     14.540 00:02:45 02:05:02    14.540Dep. : 09:54:03

Rashid Ibraim Al Maazmi  -  Al Raad Endurance Team  -  Rashid Ibraim Al Maazmi Total Riding Time: 02:05:02
Lap /  preceding :00:00:03

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 104104 Y103     14.538

Shantha Ruban  Dorairaj
LOCKLEIGH PARK PACIFIC PEARL 2012

08:38:36 08:41:14 00:02:38 45/56     14.538 00:02:38 02:05:03    14.538Dep. : 09:21:14

Shehab Ahmed  Al Qadi  -  Private Individual Stable  -  Ahmad Hussain Mohamed Juma Malik Total Riding Time: 02:05:03
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 105105 Y105     14.536

Farnoush  Hayati
WILLOI SOLITAIRE 2011

08:38:27 08:41:11 00:02:44 53/52     14.536 00:02:44 02:05:04    14.536Dep. : 09:21:11

Shehab Ahmed  Al Qadi  -  Private Individual Stable  -  Ali Ahmed Saad Abdulla AlMenhali Total Riding Time: 02:05:04
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 106106 Y190     14.530

Salem Abdul Rehman Eidha  Al Jaberi
MAJED ALKHAIR 2008

08:39:26 08:42:05 00:02:39 53/56     14.530 00:02:39 02:05:07    14.530Dep. : 09:22:05

ABDUL WAHAB EIDHA SALEM HUSAIN ALJABERI  -  EBDA 3 Stud  -  Abdul Wahab Eidha Al Jaberi Total Riding Time: 02:05:07
Lap /  preceding :00:00:03

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 107107 Y151     14.521

Saeed Saif Thani Al Delail  Al Remeithi
ZORBA DEL MA 2015

09:11:35 09:15:03 00:03:28 46/52     14.521 00:03:28 02:05:12    14.521Dep. : 09:55:03

Hasan Rakan Al Mansouri  -  Hasan Rakan Pvt Stables  -  Hasan Rakan al Mansouri Total Riding Time: 02:05:12
Lap /  preceding :00:00:05

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 108108 Y033     14.513

Rocio Esperanza   Herrera Carmona
Baree 2014

08:34:03 08:37:52 00:03:49 49/48     14.513 00:03:49 02:05:16    14.513Dep. : 09:17:52

Mubarak Mohad Khalfan Ruwaya Alkhyeli  -  Al Jazeera Stable 2  -  Al Jazeera Stable 2 Total Riding Time: 02:05:16
Lap /  preceding :00:00:04

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 109109 Y022     14.500

Mohammad Jamal      Abdulrahman Jamal
IBN ALEMARAT 2015

09:11:32 09:15:08 00:03:36 41/44     14.500 00:03:36 02:05:23    14.500Dep. : 09:55:08

Hasan Rakan Al Mansouri  -  Hasan Rakan Pvt Stables  -  Hassan Rakan Al Mansouri  Total Riding Time: 02:05:23
Lap /  preceding :00:00:07

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 110110 Y149     14.475

Ali Alhai Ali Sultan  Alsubousi
AL SHAHEENYA 2015

09:11:26 09:15:19 00:03:53 50/44     14.475 00:03:53 02:05:36    14.475Dep. : 09:55:19

Hasan Rakan Al Mansouri  -  Hasan Rakan Pvt Stables  -  Hassan Rakan Al Mansouri  Total Riding Time: 02:05:36
Lap /  preceding :00:00:13

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 111111 Y247     14.461

Mohamad  Mashal
ABBAS PASCHA LARZAC 2010

09:27:04 09:32:28 00:05:24 50/48     14.461 00:05:24 02:05:43    14.461Dep. : 10:12:28

Ahmed Mohammad Al Jaberi  -  Al Sila Private Stables  -  Ahmed Mohammad  Al Jaberi Total Riding Time: 02:05:43
Lap /  preceding :00:00:07

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 112112 Y104     14.404

Haidar Ali   Hasan Khan
URAK DES ALBEZIAS 2008

08:38:30 08:42:26 00:03:56 46/44     14.404 00:03:56 02:06:13    14.404Dep. : 09:22:26

Shehab Ahmed  Al Qadi  -  Private Individual Stable  -  Ali Ahmed Saad Abdulla AlMenhali Total Riding Time: 02:06:13
Lap /  preceding :00:00:30

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 113113 Y065     14.398

Ahmed Husain Hamad Abdulla  Alawani
CHIMANGO 2011

09:04:42 09:08:22 00:03:40 49/48     14.398 00:03:40 02:06:16    14.398Dep. : 09:48:22

Saif Mubarak Saleh Alkhubna Alharthi  -  Al Khaleej Stables  -  Al Khaleej Stables Total Riding Time: 02:06:16
Lap /  preceding :00:00:03

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 114114 Y192     14.391

Mohammed Saeed Suhail Salem  Alkhyeli
HM TANDIL 2009

08:54:51 08:57:51 00:03:00 45/44     14.391 00:03:00 02:06:20    14.391Dep. : 09:37:51

Mubarak Obaid Al Khaili  -  Al Khaili Pvt Stables  -  Mubarak Obaid Al Khaili Total Riding Time: 02:06:20
Lap /  preceding :00:00:04

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties

9/19

WD=Withdrawn, RET=Retired, DSQ=Disqualified, FNR=Finished not ranked, LA=Lame, MI=Minor injury, CI=Catastrophic injury, ME=Metabolic, ME-TR=Metabolic invasive treatment, OT=Out of time, FTC: Failed to complete



RANK PHASE LAP/LEADTOTAL REC.AV. SPDBPMRECOV. T.IN TIMEARRIVALRANKNUM. AV. SPEED NAT. PH. SPD
1 115115 Y067     14.389

Taha Ahmed Ali Abdulla  Alattas
CORDELIA DE PLUME 2012

09:04:43 09:08:29 00:03:46 54/52     14.389 00:03:46 02:06:21    14.389Dep. : 09:48:29

Saif Mubarak Saleh Alkhubna Alharthi  -  Al Khaleej Stables  -  Al Khaleej Stables Total Riding Time: 02:06:21
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 116116 Y068     14.385

Saeed Eissa Abdulla  Al Khyeli
ER ARDUZ 2011

09:04:40 09:08:26 00:03:46 54/36     14.385 00:03:46 02:06:23    14.385Dep. : 09:48:26

Saif Mubarak Saleh Alkhubna Alharthi  -  Al Khaleej Stables  -  Al Khaleej Stables Total Riding Time: 02:06:23
Lap /  preceding :00:00:02

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 117117 Y063     14.366

Abdulla Saleh Ali  Alattas
KATALINA CS 2015

09:04:39 09:08:34 00:03:55 46/40     14.366 00:03:55 02:06:33    14.366Dep. : 09:48:34

Saif Mubarak Saleh Alkhubna Alharthi  -  Al Khaleej Stables  -  Al Khaleej Stables Total Riding Time: 02:06:33
Lap /  preceding :00:00:10

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 118118 Y225     14.351

Khalid Jasim Abdalla Abdelahman  Mubara
A T Murjan 2015

09:04:01 09:08:31 00:04:30 47/48     14.351 00:04:30 02:06:41    14.351Dep. : 09:48:31

Omar Saeed Salim Aldhuhoori  -  Aljood 2 Endurance Stables  -  Omar Saeed Salim Altalie AlDhuhoori Total Riding Time: 02:06:41
Lap /  preceding :00:00:08

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 119119 Y026     14.343

Meshaal Morhaf  Al Kurdi
AT DIAL RANGE VENUS 2015

08:55:36 08:58:10 00:02:34 53/52     14.343 00:02:34 02:06:45    14.343Dep. : 09:38:10

Badr Abdulla Al Mutawa  -  Al Khayool Private Stables  -  Alya Badr Abdulla Ismail  AlMutawa Total Riding Time: 02:06:45
Lap /  preceding :00:00:04

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 120120 Y025     14.341

CLAUDIA  LIGHTBODY
TMB ES SILVER CHARM 2013

08:55:19 08:58:14 00:02:55 41/44     14.341 00:02:55 02:06:46    14.341Dep. : 09:38:14

Ahmad Tariq Almutawa  -  Al Khayool Private Stables  -  AHMAD TARIQ AL MUTAWA Total Riding Time: 02:06:46
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 121121 Y122     14.339

Saeed Salem Saif Abdulla  Al Mansoori
ARUNDEL ZORRO 2012

09:09:00 09:14:38 00:05:38 53/52     14.339 00:05:38 02:06:47    14.339Dep. : 09:54:38

Abdullah Salim Obaid Mohammad  Al Kaabi  -  MAS Endurance Stable  -  Mas Endurance  Stable Total Riding Time: 02:06:47
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 122122 Y123     14.334

GHANIM THEYAB GHANIM  RASHED ALMA
BULLIO EAST WIND 2014

09:09:07 09:14:46 00:05:39 52/48     14.334 00:05:39 02:06:50    14.334Dep. : 09:54:46

Abdullah Salim Obaid Mohammad  Al Kaabi  -  MAS 7 Endurance Stable  -  Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable Total Riding Time: 02:06:50
Lap /  preceding :00:00:03

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 123123 Y148     14.326

Hazza Mohammed Eidha  AlSeiari
EBHAAR 2015

09:11:31 09:16:42 00:05:11 45/44     14.326 00:05:11 02:06:54    14.326Dep. : 09:56:42

Hasan Rakan Al Mansouri  -  Hasan Rakan Pvt Stables  -  Hasan Rakan al Mansouri Total Riding Time: 02:06:54
Lap /  preceding :00:00:04

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 124124 Y226     14.313

Alia Ali    Zadegan
VENGI DES FAROS 2009

09:04:12 09:08:54 00:04:42 46/44     14.313 00:04:42 02:07:01    14.313Dep. : 09:48:54

Esam Rashid Suliman Alnaqbi  -  Private Individual Stable  -  Saleh Yousif Al Raeesi Total Riding Time: 02:07:01
Lap /  preceding :00:00:07

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 125125 Y224     14.304

Khaleifah  Almadhaani
MATCHO LA MARTINIE 2009

09:03:58 09:08:49 00:04:51 44/48     14.304 00:04:51 02:07:06    14.304Dep. : 09:48:49

Esam Rashid Suliman Alnaqbi  -  Private Individual Stable  -  Esam Rashid Sulaiman Al Naqbi  Total Riding Time: 02:07:06
Lap /  preceding :00:00:05

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 126126 Y141     14.259

Hamed Butti  Altamimi
Sobaih W'rsan 2011

09:40:27 09:44:25 00:03:58 52/52     14.259 00:03:58 02:07:30    14.259Dep. : 10:24:25

Majed Ali Al Kayoumi  -  Wrsan Stables 3  -  Wrsan Stables Total Riding Time: 02:07:30
Lap /  preceding :00:00:24

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 127127 Y220     14.244

Jakir Ali  Ayub Khan
FLEEN DE SOMMANT 2015

08:58:27 09:07:22 00:08:55 43/40     14.244 00:08:55 02:07:38    14.244Dep. : 09:47:22

Yahya Sughayer Al Ajtabi  -  Al Shababi Endurance Stables  -  Al Shababi Endurance Stables Total Riding Time: 02:07:38
Lap /  preceding :00:00:08

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties

10/19

WD=Withdrawn, RET=Retired, DSQ=Disqualified, FNR=Finished not ranked, LA=Lame, MI=Minor injury, CI=Catastrophic injury, ME=Metabolic, ME-TR=Metabolic invasive treatment, OT=Out of time, FTC: Failed to complete



RANK PHASE LAP/LEADTOTAL REC.AV. SPDBPMRECOV. T.IN TIMEARRIVALRANKNUM. AV. SPEED NAT. PH. SPD
1 128128 Y222     14.238

Chhotu Singh  Swaroop Singh
ELIOS DE LA LICORNE 2014

08:58:24 09:07:26 00:09:02 46/52     14.238 00:09:02 02:07:41    14.238Dep. : 09:47:26

Yahya Sughayer Al Ajtabi  -  Al Shababi Endurance Stables  -  Al Shababi Endurance Stables Total Riding Time: 02:07:41
Lap /  preceding :00:00:03

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 129129 Y142     14.229

HAMDAN YOUSEF SELEEM  ALAMERI
IA BLUE PRINCE 2010

09:40:27 09:44:39 00:04:12 52/52     14.229 00:04:12 02:07:46    14.229Dep. : 10:24:39

Bader Ali Al Kayoumi  -  Wrsan Stables 2  -  Wrsan Stables Total Riding Time: 02:07:46
Lap /  preceding :00:00:05

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 130130 Y221     14.212

Imran Khan  Jahangir
EMNA EL SHAMMAR 2014

08:58:18 09:07:33 00:09:15 48/52     14.212 00:09:15 02:07:55    14.212Dep. : 09:47:33

Yahya Sughayer Al Ajtabi  -  Al Shababi Endurance Stables  -  Al Shababi Endurance Stables Total Riding Time: 02:07:55
Lap /  preceding :00:00:09

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 131131 Y087     14.194

Nakhat Singh  Ugam Singh
EO JABTU 2013

08:38:49 08:41:47 00:02:58 48/44     14.194 00:02:58 02:08:05    14.194Dep. : 09:21:47

Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi  -  M7 2 Endurance Stables  -  M7 2 Endurance Stable Total Riding Time: 02:08:05
Lap /  preceding :00:00:10

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 132132 Y096     14.157

Abdul Rahman Essa Ali  Abdulla
DALRIADA KOSTMEKASH 2015

09:09:38 09:12:42 00:03:04 45/48     14.157 00:03:04 02:08:25    14.157Dep. : 09:52:42

Sultan Salah Abdulla Alsharafaa  -  Ekhal Private Endurance Stable  -  Ahmad Salah Abdullah Al  Shurafa Total Riding Time: 02:08:25
Lap /  preceding :00:00:20

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 133133 Y171     14.146

Salem Mubarak  Al Hameli
MAYAS ALYAH 2016

09:10:13 09:13:33 00:03:20 53/48     14.146 00:03:20 02:08:31    14.146Dep. : 09:53:33

Eid Ahmed Mohamed Almarar  -  Al Qiada Private Stable  -  Mubarak Salem Maseri Mohamed  Al Hameli Total Riding Time: 02:08:31
Lap /  preceding :00:00:06

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 134134 Y088     14.135

Maha Juma Obaid Suroor  Alketbi
LORD ALEXIS 2005

09:10:22 09:13:37 00:03:15 46/48     14.135 00:03:15 02:08:37    14.135Dep. : 09:53:37

Eid Ahmed Mohamed Almarar  -  Al Qiada Private Stable  -  Mubarak Salem Maseri Mohamed  Al Hameli Total Riding Time: 02:08:37
Lap /  preceding :00:00:06

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 135135 Y037     14.059

Hamad Rashed   Almansoori
SEDILESA 2011

08:37:24 08:43:07 00:05:43 42/44     14.059 00:05:43 02:09:19    14.059Dep. : 09:23:07

Abdulla Ali Al Kayyoom  -  AJ Private Stables  -  Hamad Rashed Nasser Al Mansoori Total Riding Time: 02:09:19
Lap /  preceding :00:00:42

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 135135 Y038     14.059

Sultan Abdulla   Alameri
NAYLA 2006

08:37:27 08:43:09 00:05:42 48/44     14.059 00:05:42 02:09:19    14.059Dep. : 09:23:09

Abdulla Ali Al Kayyoom  -  AJ Private Stables  -  Yousif Salmeen Salem Alameri Total Riding Time: 02:09:19
Lap /  preceding :00:00:00

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 137137 Y027     14.051

Badr Aldin  Kurdi
AT DIAL RANGE SHARJAH 2013

08:54:50 09:00:46 00:05:56 52/52     14.051 00:05:56 02:09:23    14.051Dep. : 09:40:46

Badr Abdulla Al Mutawa  -  Al Khayool Private Stables  -  Mohammed Bader Abdulla Ismail AlMutawa Total Riding Time: 02:09:23
Lap /  preceding :00:00:04

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 138138 Y082     14.042

Eid Ahmed Mohamed  Almarar
FERNANDA 2012

09:10:13 09:14:06 00:03:53 51/48     14.042 00:03:53 02:09:28    14.042Dep. : 09:54:06

Eid Ahmed Mohamed Almarar  -  BinMejren Endurance Pvt Stables  -  Eid Ahmed Mohamed AlMarar Total Riding Time: 02:09:28
Lap /  preceding :00:00:05

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 139139 Y055     14.010

Hafiz Mubashar  Sharif
ARWEN 09 2009

08:38:00 08:41:39 00:03:39 53/52     14.010 00:03:39 02:09:46    14.010Dep. : 09:21:39

Yousuf Qambar AL ALI  -  Al Ali Pvt Stables  -  Yousuf Qambar Jaffar Al Ali Total Riding Time: 02:09:46
Lap /  preceding :00:00:18

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 140140 Y110     13.981

Ammar  Yousef Tamimi
ARE NERO 2012

09:04:21 09:07:50 00:03:29 48/44     13.981 00:03:29 02:10:02    13.981Dep. : 09:47:50

Ahmad Mohammed Khalaf Bintouq Almarri  -  Khorfakan pvt stable   -  Al Marri Stable Total Riding Time: 02:10:02
Lap /  preceding :00:00:16

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties

11/19

WD=Withdrawn, RET=Retired, DSQ=Disqualified, FNR=Finished not ranked, LA=Lame, MI=Minor injury, CI=Catastrophic injury, ME=Metabolic, ME-TR=Metabolic invasive treatment, OT=Out of time, FTC: Failed to complete



RANK PHASE LAP/LEADTOTAL REC.AV. SPDBPMRECOV. T.IN TIMEARRIVALRANKNUM. AV. SPEED NAT. PH. SPD
1 141141 Y143     13.979

KAPIL KUMAR  JAY SINGH
SHEIKH SHADOUHA 2002

09:01:42 09:06:30 00:04:48 53/52     13.979 00:04:48 02:10:03    13.979Dep. : 09:46:30

Abdulaziz Ali Abdulla  Al Tayar  -  Zero Eight PVT Stables  -  Abdulaziz Ali Abdulla  Al Tayar Total Riding Time: 02:10:03
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 142142 Y112     13.970

Abdulla Mohd Ali  Sultan Alshamsi 
ALMANZOR 2010

09:04:08 09:09:24 00:05:16 51/52     13.970 00:05:16 02:10:08    13.970Dep. : 09:49:24

Mohamed Ali Saeed Ahmed Al Jneibi  -  Private Individual Stable  -  Mohammed Ali Saeed Aljneibi Total Riding Time: 02:10:08
Lap /  preceding :00:00:05

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 143143 Y039     13.968

Abdul Aziz Jaber Jasem  Almheiri
BLUE BELL 2011

08:37:57 08:44:16 00:06:19 45/48     13.968 00:06:19 02:10:09    13.968Dep. : 09:24:16

Abdulla Ali Al Kayyoom  -  Abu Murekhah Pvt Stables  -  Abdulla Ali Saeed Al Kayoumi Total Riding Time: 02:10:09
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 143143 Y237     13.968

Mohamad Ahmad Ali   Al Hamadi
JR HELIOS 2015

09:04:18 09:07:49 00:03:31 46/52     13.968 00:03:31 02:10:09    13.968Dep. : 09:47:49

Butti Mohammed Bintouq Almarri  -  Al MARRISTABLE 2  -  Al Marri Stable Total Riding Time: 02:10:09
Lap /  preceding :00:00:00

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 145145 Y059     13.965

Karim Yasser  Ebada
LIWA 2015

08:38:33 08:43:44 00:05:11 54/52     13.965 00:05:11 02:10:11    13.965Dep. : 09:23:44

Mohamed Elsawi  Elbiali  -  Azzam Endurance Stable  -  Sh Ahmed Bin Hamdan Al Nahyan Total Riding Time: 02:10:11
Lap /  preceding :00:00:02

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 146146 Y113     13.961

Zayed Al Mohsen  Shugaa
UGOLIN DE LA ROTJA 2008

09:04:07 09:09:20 00:05:13 41/40     13.961 00:05:13 02:10:13    13.961Dep. : 09:49:20

Mohamed Ali Saeed Ahmed Al Jneibi  -  Al Hazm Private Stable  -  Mohamed Ali Saeed Ahmed Al Jneibi Total Riding Time: 02:10:13
Lap /  preceding :00:00:02

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 147147 Y235     13.949

Layal Saeed Mohammad  Ahmad
NEWBURY ZHAHH 2012

09:04:17 09:08:03 00:03:46 54/52     13.949 00:03:46 02:10:20    13.949Dep. : 09:48:03

Butti Mohammed Bintouq Almarri  -  Al MARRISTABLE 2  -  Al Marri Stable Total Riding Time: 02:10:20
Lap /  preceding :00:00:07

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 148148 Y146     13.945

Mariam Ali  Karim
HIZUM M 2015

09:18:13 09:20:28 00:02:15 49/44     13.945 00:02:15 02:10:22    13.945Dep. : 10:00:28

Sultan Mohamed Khalaf Al wali Al Naqbi  -  Alwali Pvt Stabels  -  Sultan Mohamed Khalaf  AlNaqbi Total Riding Time: 02:10:22
Lap /  preceding :00:00:02

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 149149 Y118     13.938

Abid Kayamkhani  Iliyas Ali Kayamkhani
CHARAWAY AMICI 2004

08:38:17 08:42:08 00:03:51 50/48     13.938 00:03:51 02:10:26    13.938Dep. : 09:22:08

Juma Bin Halais  -  Hadaybit Asalem 2 Endurance Stables  -  HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum Total Riding Time: 02:10:26
Lap /  preceding :00:00:04

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 150150 Y239     13.935

Hem Singh  Padam Singh
DAVLYN PARK SORRENTO 2014

09:04:15 09:07:53 00:03:38 52/48     13.935 00:03:38 02:10:28    13.935Dep. : 09:47:53

Butti Mohammed Bintouq Almarri  -  Al Marri Stables  -  Al Marri Stable Total Riding Time: 02:10:28
Lap /  preceding :00:00:02

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 151151 Y233     13.933

Nathu Ram   Guman Ram
YONDOVER RIDGE LAURIE 2002

08:39:15 08:43:16 00:04:01 52/56     13.933 00:04:01 02:10:29    13.933Dep. : 09:23:16

Adil Mohamed Sultan AlGhazal  -  Al Ghazal Pvt Stables  -  Adil Mohd Sultan Al Gazal Total Riding Time: 02:10:29
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 152152 Y248     13.929

Hamdan  Harib Juma Sabt Alnuaimi
JAMILAH 2016

09:28:17 09:37:30 00:09:13 53/48     13.929 00:09:13 02:10:31    13.929Dep. : 10:17:30

Raihana Salem Babo Shaikh  -  Private Individual Stable  -  Afra Harib Juma Sabt  Alnuaimi Total Riding Time: 02:10:31
Lap /  preceding :00:00:02

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 153153 Y116     13.927

Sumera Ram   Babu Ram
MATTA MIA SAHH 2007

08:38:25 08:42:17 00:03:52 48/52     13.927 00:03:52 02:10:32    13.927Dep. : 09:22:17

Juma Bin Halais  -  Hadaybit Asalem 2 Endurance Stables  -  HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum Total Riding Time: 02:10:32
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties

12/19

WD=Withdrawn, RET=Retired, DSQ=Disqualified, FNR=Finished not ranked, LA=Lame, MI=Minor injury, CI=Catastrophic injury, ME=Metabolic, ME-TR=Metabolic invasive treatment, OT=Out of time, FTC: Failed to complete



RANK PHASE LAP/LEADTOTAL REC.AV. SPDBPMRECOV. T.IN TIMEARRIVALRANKNUM. AV. SPEED NAT. PH. SPD
1 154154 Y208     13.920

Polina  Popova
IHSSEN AL BADR 2015

09:31:41 09:36:49 00:05:08 54/52     13.920 00:05:08 02:10:36    13.920Dep. : 10:16:49

Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi  -  Al Maneyah Endurance Stables  -  Sh Ahmed bin Humaid Al Nuaimi Total Riding Time: 02:10:36
Lap /  preceding :00:00:04

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 155155 Y201     13.883

Micaela  Paroldi
JON DE LE AXTEC 2008

09:08:10 09:10:09 00:01:59 40/44     13.883 00:01:59 02:10:57    13.883Dep. : 09:50:09

Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi  -  ABH Endurance   -  Sh Ahmed bin Humaid Al Nuaimi Total Riding Time: 02:10:57
Lap /  preceding :00:00:21

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 156156 Y115     13.873

Luba  Leoni Varela
Woodbourne Phoenix 2013

08:38:27 08:42:34 00:04:07 44/42     13.873 00:04:07 02:11:03    13.873Dep. : 09:22:34

Juma Bin Halais  -  Hadaybit Asalem 2 Endurance Stables  -  HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum Total Riding Time: 02:11:03
Lap /  preceding :00:00:06

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 157157 Y236     13.864

Narpat Singh  Mool Singh
VANDIEMAN LADY COMET 2013

09:04:19 09:08:37 00:04:18 47/48     13.864 00:04:18 02:11:08    13.864Dep. : 09:48:37

Ahmad Mohammed Khalaf Bintouq Almarri  -  Al Marri Stables  -  Al Marri Stable Total Riding Time: 02:11:08
Lap /  preceding :00:00:05

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 158158 Y144     13.853

Alya Ahmed Adil  Abdalla
TAITA 2003

09:01:45 09:07:47 00:06:02 44/44     13.853 00:06:02 02:11:14    13.853Dep. : 09:47:47

Abdulaziz Ali Abdulla  Al Tayar  -  Zero Eight PVT Stables  -  Eman Bashir Saeed Bashir Almheiri Total Riding Time: 02:11:14
Lap /  preceding :00:00:06

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 159159 Y053     13.848

JASWANT SINGH  CHHATAR SINGH
DP SHALIMAR 2012

08:57:56 09:03:05 00:05:09 51/48     13.848 00:05:09 02:11:17    13.848Dep. : 09:43:05

Matar Hamad Fadhel Al Mazrouei  -  Matar Endurance Stable  -  Matar Hamad  Al Mazrouei Total Riding Time: 02:11:17
Lap /  preceding :00:00:03

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 160160 Y028     13.846

Rupendra  Singh Rathore
E-SIROCO 2009

08:58:00 09:03:09 00:05:09 44/48     13.846 00:05:09 02:11:18    13.846Dep. : 09:43:09

Baydaa Muneer Shakir  -  BMS Private Stables  -  Baydaa Muneed Shakir Total Riding Time: 02:11:18
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 161161 Y117     13.839

Mohammad Nehal   Akhtar
YERPUN H M 2005

08:38:22 08:43:03 00:04:41 52/40     13.839 00:04:41 02:11:22    13.839Dep. : 09:23:03

Juma Bin Halais  -  Hadaybit Asalem 2 Endurance Stables  -  HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum Total Riding Time: 02:11:22
Lap /  preceding :00:00:04

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 162162 Y200     13.795

MD Hasan Raja Mahboob  Alam
ELKIN EL KAMAR 2014

09:08:08 09:10:50 00:02:42 50/48     13.795 00:02:42 02:11:47    13.795Dep. : 09:50:50

Saif Khalifa Al Muhairi  -  BIN DAAEN  ENDURACE PRIVATE STABLES  -  Ali Saeed Mohamed Zayed  Al Ketbi Total Riding Time: 02:11:47
Lap /  preceding :00:00:25

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 163163 Y199     13.794

Ajamal Jamsaid  Alam
FIRST DE MONTROZIER 2015

09:08:18 09:10:52 00:02:34 50/48     13.794 00:02:34 02:11:48    13.794Dep. : 09:50:52

Saif Khalifa Al Muhairi  -  BIN DAAEN  ENDURACE PRIVATE STABLES  -  Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed  Alketbi Total Riding Time: 02:11:48
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 164164 Y197     13.792

Rashid Khalid Ali Bishoh  Al Blooshi
ILYES AL BADR 2015

09:08:17 09:11:09 00:02:52 44/48     13.792 00:02:52 02:11:49    13.792Dep. : 09:51:09

Mohammed Abdulla Khalifa Al Kumaiti  -  ABH Endurance Stables 2  -  Sh Ahmed bin Humaid Al Nuaimi Total Riding Time: 02:11:49
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 165165 Y223     13.778

Hari Singh   Khet Singh
EOLE DE TRACLIN 2014

08:58:21 09:11:37(2) 00:13:16 51/68     13.778 00:13:16 02:11:57    13.778Dep. : 09:51:37

Yahya Sughayer Al Ajtabi  -  Al Shababi Endurance Stables  -  Al Shababi Endurance Stables Total Riding Time: 02:11:57
Lap /  preceding :00:00:08

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 166166 Y251     13.764

Sultan Eid    Almansoori
Hanin Tuwaisah 2012

09:05:03 09:10:11 00:05:08 47/44     13.764 00:05:08 02:12:05    13.764Dep. : 09:50:11

Hamad Mubarak Al Mansoori  -  BIN TRAIBEESH  -  Rashed Mohamed Eid  Alqubaisi Total Riding Time: 02:12:05
Lap /  preceding :00:00:08

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties

13/19

WD=Withdrawn, RET=Retired, DSQ=Disqualified, FNR=Finished not ranked, LA=Lame, MI=Minor injury, CI=Catastrophic injury, ME=Metabolic, ME-TR=Metabolic invasive treatment, OT=Out of time, FTC: Failed to complete



RANK PHASE LAP/LEADTOTAL REC.AV. SPDBPMRECOV. T.IN TIMEARRIVALRANKNUM. AV. SPEED NAT. PH. SPD
1 167167 Y196     13.731

Mahindra Kumar   Bhojraj Singh
IHAB AL BADR 2015

09:08:14 09:11:48 00:03:34 43/48     13.731 00:03:34 02:12:24    13.731Dep. : 09:51:48

Mohammed Abdulla Khalifa Al Kumaiti  -  ABH Endurance Stables 2  -  Sh Ahmed bin Humaid Al Nuaimi Total Riding Time: 02:12:24
Lap /  preceding :00:00:19

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 168168 Y195     13.721

Alanood  Alfarsi
HIGHLAND VIEW CAPTAIN 2013

09:08:21 09:11:40 00:03:19 50/48     13.721 00:03:19 02:12:30    13.721Dep. : 09:51:40

Saif Khalifa Al Muhairi  -  BIN DAAEN  ENDURACE PRIVATE STABLES  -  Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed  Alketbi Total Riding Time: 02:12:30
Lap /  preceding :00:00:06

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 169169 Y029     13.710

JABAR SINGH  BHOM SINGH
CONTENDER C.E 2010

08:57:57 09:04:11 00:06:14 45/40     13.710 00:06:14 02:12:36    13.710Dep. : 09:44:11

Matar Hamad Fadhel Al Mazrouei  -  Matar Endurance Stable  -  Matar Hamad  Al Mazrouei Total Riding Time: 02:12:36
Lap /  preceding :00:00:06

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 170170 Y198     13.702

Nouf Saeed Mohd Altaboor  Alnuaimi
INTISSARAT 2015

09:08:24 09:12:03 00:03:39 47/40     13.702 00:03:39 02:12:41    13.702Dep. : 09:52:03

Mohammed Abdulla Khalifa Al Kumaiti  -  ABH Endurance Stables 2  -  Sh Ahmed bin Humaid Al Nuaimi Total Riding Time: 02:12:41
Lap /  preceding :00:00:05

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 171171 Y071     13.638

Ahasan Ali   Abdul Rauf
MI GENERAL 2004

08:39:53 08:44:34 00:04:41 44/40     13.638 00:04:41 02:13:18    13.638Dep. : 09:24:34

Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Naqbi  -  Al Maghaweer Stable - 2  -  Al Maghaweer  Stables Total Riding Time: 02:13:18
Lap /  preceding :00:00:37

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 172172 Y072     13.623

Abid Hussain Umed  Khan
ETNA DE LARCHAT AA 2014

08:39:59 08:44:45 00:04:46 46/48     13.623 00:04:46 02:13:27    13.623Dep. : 09:24:45

Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Naqbi  -  Al Maghaweer Stable - 2  -  Al Maghaweer  Stables Total Riding Time: 02:13:27
Lap /  preceding :00:00:09

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 173173 Y073     13.618

Anwar Khan  Mahamood Ali
HISSANE AMALTARA 2013

08:40:01 08:44:50 00:04:49 47/40     13.618 00:04:49 02:13:30    13.618Dep. : 09:24:50

Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Naqbi  -  Al Maghaweer Stable - 2  -  Al Maghaweer  Stables Total Riding Time: 02:13:30
Lap /  preceding :00:00:03

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 174174 Y070     13.601

Nayum Khan  Mohammed Aslam Khan
TARMAC DE LA CURE 2007

08:39:57 08:44:54 00:04:57 43/48     13.601 00:04:57 02:13:40    13.601Dep. : 09:24:54

Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Naqbi  -  Al Maghaweer Stable - 2  -  Al Maghaweer  Stables Total Riding Time: 02:13:40
Lap /  preceding :00:00:10

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 175175 Y084     13.593

Marwah Ahmad Mohammad  Aldelail Alrem
AL REEH 2013

09:10:25 09:18:19(2) 00:07:54 53/52     13.593 00:07:54 02:13:45    13.593Dep. : 09:58:19

Eid Ahmed Mohamed Almarar  -  BinMejren Endurance Pvt Stables  -  Eid Ahmed Mohamed AlMarar Total Riding Time: 02:13:45
Lap /  preceding :00:00:05

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 176176 Y260     13.545

Ahmed Abdulla Salim  Alwahshi
JACINTO F S 2008

09:35:15 09:39:39 00:04:24 49/52     13.545 00:04:24 02:14:13    13.545Dep. : 10:19:39

Hazza Mohammed Abdulla Al Mam  -  Al Butin Private Stable  -  Hazza Mohammed Abdulla Al Mam Total Riding Time: 02:14:13
Lap /  preceding :00:00:28

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 177177 Y189     13.508

Awad Mohd Abdulla  Al Muhairi
SHARDELL KHALIFA 2013

09:13:03 09:15:16 00:02:13 51/56     13.508 00:02:13 02:14:35    13.508Dep. : 09:55:16

Awad Mohammed Abdulla Al Muhairi  -  Al Areen Endurance PVT Stables  -  Awad Mohd Abdulla  Al Muhairi Total Riding Time: 02:14:35
Lap /  preceding :00:00:22

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 178178 Y258     13.490

Rashed Nasser Mohd  Abdulhay
ASHWAN 2008

09:15:18 09:19:58 00:04:40 52/48     13.490 00:04:40 02:14:46    13.490Dep. : 09:59:58

Rashed Nasser Mohd Abdulhay  -  Private Individual Stable  -  Rashed Nasser Mohd Abdulhay Total Riding Time: 02:14:46
Lap /  preceding :00:00:11

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 179179 Y238     13.482

Abdulla  Mohammed Khalaf Bintouq Almarr
RUBY PARK MADRIGAL 2005

09:08:10 09:12:35 00:04:25 49/48     13.482 00:04:25 02:14:51    13.482Dep. : 09:52:35

Ahmad Mohammed Khalaf Bintouq Almarri  -  Al Marri Stables  -  Al Marri Stable Total Riding Time: 02:14:51
Lap /  preceding :00:00:05

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties

14/19

WD=Withdrawn, RET=Retired, DSQ=Disqualified, FNR=Finished not ranked, LA=Lame, MI=Minor injury, CI=Catastrophic injury, ME=Metabolic, ME-TR=Metabolic invasive treatment, OT=Out of time, FTC: Failed to complete



RANK PHASE LAP/LEADTOTAL REC.AV. SPDBPMRECOV. T.IN TIMEARRIVALRANKNUM. AV. SPEED NAT. PH. SPD
1 180180 Y060     13.475

Yasser Abdulkareem Mohamed  AlAmeri
SAARIE ALLEIL 2014

09:05:38 09:12:08 00:06:30 46/46     13.475 00:06:30 02:14:55    13.475Dep. : 09:52:08

Mohamed Ali Saeed Ahmed Al Jneibi  -  Private Individual Stable  -  Nasser Saif Majed Almansoori Total Riding Time: 02:14:55
Lap /  preceding :00:00:04

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 181181 Y056     13.450

Ayedh Salem  Alrashdi
KANNAH 2002

08:39:38 08:48:40 00:09:02 52/56     13.450 00:09:02 02:15:10    13.450Dep. : 09:28:40

Mohamed Elsawi  Elbiali  -  Azzam Endurance Stable  -  Sh Ahmed Bin Hamdan Al Nahyan Total Riding Time: 02:15:10
Lap /  preceding :00:00:15

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 182182 Y153     13.412

Ibrahim Khalid Ahmad   Mohamed Alkheme
ZINEDIN EL TORNADO 2006

09:11:38 09:20:16 00:08:38 55/56     13.412 00:08:38 02:15:33    13.412Dep. : 10:00:16

Juma Mohammad Obaid Sobaih Alfalasi  -  JUST LADIES PVT STABEL  -  Noora Mohammed Juma Mohammed Total Riding Time: 02:15:33
Lap /  preceding :00:00:23

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 183183 Y138     13.376

Fahad Ali Hassan  Mohd
FS ATACAMA 2006

09:01:48 09:05:19 00:03:31 40/40     13.376 00:03:31 02:15:55    13.376Dep. : 09:45:19

Tareq Abdulla Al Hefaity  -  Al Hefaity Pvt Stables  -  Tareq Abdulla Ahmed Al Hefaity Total Riding Time: 02:15:55
Lap /  preceding :00:00:22

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 184184 Y057     13.371

Mohamed Ali  Alktheri
FELEEN 2015

08:41:52 08:49:37 00:07:45 45/40     13.371 00:07:45 02:15:58    13.371Dep. : 09:29:37

Mohamed Elsawi  Elbiali  -  Azzam Endurance Stable  -  Sh Ahmed Bin Hamdan Al Nahyan Total Riding Time: 02:15:58
Lap /  preceding :00:00:03

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 185185 Y137     13.353

Humaid Abdulla  Al Hefeiti
FIRUNA 2010

09:01:39 09:05:37 00:03:58 50/48     13.353 00:03:58 02:16:09    13.353Dep. : 09:45:37

Tareq Abdulla Al Hefaity  -  Al Hefaity Pvt Stables  -  Tareq Abdulla Ahmed Al Hefaity Total Riding Time: 02:16:09
Lap /  preceding :00:00:11

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 186186 Y210     13.320

UMAR ALI  LIAQAT
TONKI DEE BOO SIRIKIT 2013

09:31:42 09:36:42 00:05:00 53/52     13.320 00:05:00 02:16:29    13.320Dep. : 10:16:42

Mouza Sulaiman Eidha Alsairey  -  Al Maneyah Endurance Stables  -  Sh. Abdulla Bin Faisal Saqer Mohamed Al Qassimi Total Riding Time: 02:16:29
Lap /  preceding :00:00:20

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 187187 Y209     13.319

Imran  Iqbal
OEILLADE AL MAURY 2012

09:31:44 09:36:46 00:05:02 44/48     13.319 00:05:02 02:16:30    13.319Dep. : 10:16:46

Anzaq Mahmood  -  Private Individual Stable  -  Imran Iqbal Total Riding Time: 02:16:30
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 188188 Y261     13.256

Ahmed  Alhindaassi
RASTROJO P P 2009

09:35:13 09:42:38 00:07:25 53/48     13.256 00:07:25 02:17:09    13.256Dep. : 10:22:38

Hazza Mohammed Abdulla Al Mam  -  Al Butin Private Stable  -  Hazza Mohammed Abdulla Al Mam Total Riding Time: 02:17:09
Lap /  preceding :00:00:39

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 189189 Y231     13.243

Ayesha  Humaid Khamis Obaid  Alshamsi 
ADRO ADRIAAN 2007

09:38:46 09:42:18 00:03:32 45/48     13.243 00:03:32 02:17:17    13.243Dep. : 10:22:18

Nasser Hussain Al Bloushi  -  Al Azoom Pvt Endurance Stable  -  Khaleifa Mohamed Saeed Ahmed AlHefeiti Total Riding Time: 02:17:17
Lap /  preceding :00:00:08

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 190190 Y061     13.228

Hamda  Hamad  Almansoori
SILOAH KAPRIZ 2007

09:05:32 09:14:35 00:09:03 56/56     13.228 00:09:03 02:17:26    13.228Dep. : 09:54:35

Mohamed Ali Saeed Ahmed Al Jneibi  -  Private Individual Stable  -  Mubarak Hilal Mohamed  Almazrouei Total Riding Time: 02:17:26
Lap /  preceding :00:00:09

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 191191 Y232     13.212

Shahad  Alali
Ganesh daillas 2015

09:38:51 09:42:46 00:03:55 48/44     13.212 00:03:55 02:17:36    13.212Dep. : 10:22:46

Nasser Hussain Al Bloushi  -  Al Azoom Pvt Endurance Stable  -  Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla  Almheiri Total Riding Time: 02:17:36
Lap /  preceding :00:00:10

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 192192 Y253     13.209

Naser Bader  AlJenaibi
FATTAN 2009

09:13:47 09:19:55 00:06:08 53/56     13.209 00:06:08 02:17:38    13.209Dep. : 09:59:55

Saeed Abdulla Yaslam  Bin Sumaida  -  MEZYAD Private Stabls  -  Reem Omar Abdulla Alrashdi Total Riding Time: 02:17:38
Lap /  preceding :00:00:02

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties

15/19

WD=Withdrawn, RET=Retired, DSQ=Disqualified, FNR=Finished not ranked, LA=Lame, MI=Minor injury, CI=Catastrophic injury, ME=Metabolic, ME-TR=Metabolic invasive treatment, OT=Out of time, FTC: Failed to complete



RANK PHASE LAP/LEADTOTAL REC.AV. SPDBPMRECOV. T.IN TIMEARRIVALRANKNUM. AV. SPEED NAT. PH. SPD
1 193193 Y193     13.160

Fatima Abdelgadir  Yousif Almaeeni
CEDAR RIDGE DIXIE 2013

09:38:47 09:43:15 00:04:28 51/52     13.160 00:04:28 02:18:09    13.160Dep. : 10:23:15

Nasser Hussain Al Bloushi  -  Al Azoom Pvt Endurance Stable  -  Khalid Jumaa Salem Al Khateri Total Riding Time: 02:18:09
Lap /  preceding :00:00:31

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 194194 Y134     12.970

Hessa Momen Yousuf Mohammad   Aljass
TELLAHASSIE 2011

08:51:43 08:55:24 00:03:41 54/56     12.970 00:03:41 02:20:10    12.970Dep. : 09:35:24

Yaser Hassan Mohamed Saif Al Mursheidi  -  Alshaibani Pvt Stables  -  Abdulaziz Abdulrahman Yousuf Abdulla Mohd Total Riding Time: 02:20:10
Lap /  preceding :00:02:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 195195 Y206     12.920

Alyasaar Asad  Alshehadat
MURJAN KB 2015

09:09:21 09:11:51 00:02:30 52/40     12.920 00:02:30 02:20:43    12.920Dep. : 09:51:51

KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI  -  ALREMAK  PRIVATE STABLES  -  Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri Total Riding Time: 02:20:43
Lap /  preceding :00:00:33

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 196196 Y097     12.915

Aisha Alnoman  Al Shamsi
KIARA 2008

09:09:10 09:11:56 00:02:46 50/40     12.915 00:02:46 02:20:46    12.915Dep. : 09:51:56

Sultan Salah Abdulla Alsharafaa  -  Ekhal Private Endurance Stable  -  Ahmad Salah Abdullah Al  Shurafa Total Riding Time: 02:20:46
Lap /  preceding :00:00:03

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 197197 Y172     12.913

Ramis Mohamed Abdulla  Almahri
AKBARI 2012

09:39:04 09:45:04 00:06:00 49/50     12.913 00:06:00 02:20:47    12.913Dep. : 10:25:04

Salem Mohamed Almahri  -  Private Individual Stable  -  Salem Mohamed  Musallam Al Mahri Total Riding Time: 02:20:47
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 198198 Y135     12.901

Maryam Sultan    Almannaee
AF BOHOOR 2013

08:51:49 08:56:00 00:04:11 55/44     12.901 00:04:11 02:20:55    12.901Dep. : 09:36:00

Yaser Hassan Mohamed Saif Al Mursheidi  -  Alshaibani Pvt Stables  -  Rashid Saeed Alnaqbi Total Riding Time: 02:20:55
Lap /  preceding :00:00:08

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 199199 Y133     12.891

Mohamed Salim   Haif
RENO 2011

08:51:45 08:56:04 00:04:19 48/46     12.891 00:04:19 02:21:02    12.891Dep. : 09:36:04

Yaser Hassan Mohamed Saif Al Mursheidi  -  Alshaibani Pvt Stables  -  Abdulaziz Abdulrahman Yousuf Abdulla Mohd Total Riding Time: 02:21:02
Lap /  preceding :00:00:07

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 200200 Y136     12.889

MOHAMMAD  NABIL MOHD SIDDIQ  Alkhaja
E.S.MASROUR 2013

08:51:56 08:56:11 00:04:15 48/44     12.889 00:04:15 02:21:03    12.889Dep. : 09:36:11

Yaser Hassan Mohamed Saif Al Mursheidi  -  Alshaibani Pvt Stables  -  Abdul Aziz   Abdul Rahman Total Riding Time: 02:21:03
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 201201 Y204     12.877

Sultan Easa Abdulla  Hasan Al Shamsi
MIA 2007

09:09:30 09:12:16 00:02:46 56/48     12.877 00:02:46 02:21:11    12.877Dep. : 09:52:16

KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI  -  ALREMAK  PRIVATE STABLES  -  Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri Total Riding Time: 02:21:11
Lap /  preceding :00:00:08

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 202202 Y205     12.860

Sultan Mohammad Ibrahim Abdulla  Abbas
MABROOKAN 2015

09:09:31 09:12:38 00:03:07 51/48     12.860 00:03:07 02:21:22    12.860Dep. : 09:52:38

KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI  -  ALREMAK  PRIVATE STABLES  -  Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri Total Riding Time: 02:21:22
Lap /  preceding :00:00:11

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 203203 Y207     12.822

Ahmed Salah Abdulla  Ameen
BURJ AL ARAB 2011

09:09:24 09:12:50 00:03:26 55/56     12.822 00:03:26 02:21:47    12.822Dep. : 09:52:50

KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI  -  ALREMAK  PRIVATE STABLES  -  Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri Total Riding Time: 02:21:47
Lap /  preceding :00:00:25

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 204204 Y098     12.821

Hussain Jasim Hussain Ali   Eidi
AF ALQAAEL 2015

09:09:17 09:13:00 00:03:43 49/52     12.821 00:03:43 02:21:48    12.821Dep. : 09:53:00

Sultan Salah Abdulla Alsharafaa  -  Ekhal Private Endurance Stable  -  Buti Rashid Juma Ambatawi  Al Ali Total Riding Time: 02:21:48
Lap /  preceding :00:00:01

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 205205 Y191     12.733

Thany Ali Mohamed Ali  Al Ali
PORTO 2004

09:39:51 09:43:30 00:03:39 56/56     12.733 00:03:39 02:22:47    12.733Dep. : 10:23:30

Saoud Mohd Al Marzooqi  -  Alsa'ad Stables  -  Adel Al  Gazal Total Riding Time: 02:22:47
Lap /  preceding :00:00:59

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties

16/19

WD=Withdrawn, RET=Retired, DSQ=Disqualified, FNR=Finished not ranked, LA=Lame, MI=Minor injury, CI=Catastrophic injury, ME=Metabolic, ME-TR=Metabolic invasive treatment, OT=Out of time, FTC: Failed to complete



RANK PHASE LAP/LEADTOTAL REC.AV. SPDBPMRECOV. T.IN TIMEARRIVALRANKNUM. AV. SPEED NAT. PH. SPD
1 206206 Y185     12.696

Waleed Ali Ahmed    Bin Gharib 
RAMSES 2004

09:39:50 09:44:22 00:04:32 54/56     12.696 00:04:32 02:23:12    12.696Dep. : 10:24:22

Sultan Mohamed Munif Alhajeri  -  Private Individual Stable  -  Fatema Sayah Mohamed Mousa  Al Qubaisi Total Riding Time: 02:23:12
Lap /  preceding :00:00:25

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 207207 Y051     12.647

Khalid Hussain    Ahmad
D MABROUK 2008

08:59:32 09:02:46 00:03:14 50/44     12.647 00:03:14 02:23:45    12.647Dep. : 09:42:46

Abdul Hakeem Ahmed Al Muflahi  -  Al Muflehi Pvt Stables  -  Abdul Hakeem Ahmed Al Muflahi Total Riding Time: 02:23:45
Lap /  preceding :00:00:33

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 208208 Y095     12.536

Fatma Ibrahim    Ahmad
ATTALLAH RESYK 2006

09:09:31 09:16:19 00:06:48 51/52     12.536 00:06:48 02:25:01    12.536Dep. : 09:56:19

Sultan Salah Abdulla Alsharafaa  -  Ekhal Private Endurance Stable  -  Hussain Ahmed Abdelrahman Alhosani Total Riding Time: 02:25:01
Lap /  preceding :00:01:16

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 209209 Y052     12.512

Yousef Abdulnaser Ahmed Saif  Almaflahi
ALASKA GAUGAIN 2009

08:59:35 09:04:14 00:04:39 44/44     12.512 00:04:39 02:25:18    12.512Dep. : 09:44:14

Abdul Hakeem Ahmed Al Muflahi  -  Al Muflehi Pvt Stables  -  Abdul Hakeem Ahmed Al Muflahi Total Riding Time: 02:25:18
Lap /  preceding :00:00:17

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 210210 Y050     12.461

Abdul Hakeem  Al Muflahi
KARIM LD 2008

08:59:39 09:04:53 00:05:14 44/48     12.461 00:05:14 02:25:54    12.461Dep. : 09:44:53

Abdul Hakeem Ahmed Al Muflahi  -  Al Muflehi Pvt Stables  -  Nabeel Abdulqader Ali Abdulla Alafeefi Total Riding Time: 02:25:54
Lap /  preceding :00:00:36

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 211211 Y049     12.448

Sadikur Rahman Safique   Uddin
DIE KINDER JAG 2004

08:59:42 09:04:55 00:05:13 51/52     12.448 00:05:13 02:26:03    12.448Dep. : 09:44:55

Abdul Hakeem Ahmed Al Muflahi  -  Al Muflehi Pvt Stables  -  Abdul Hakeem Ahmed Al Muflahi Total Riding Time: 02:26:03
Lap /  preceding :00:00:09

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 212212 Y018     12.401

Hazza Abdulla Shaif Abdu   Al Harbi 
A.S.H.JALMOOD 2014

09:25:19 09:29:13 00:03:54 50/52     12.401 00:03:54 02:26:36    12.401Dep. : 10:09:13

Khalifa Matar Al Neyadi  -  Shmayis Pvt Stable  -  Shamsa Qatami Eissa Saeed AlMansoori Total Riding Time: 02:26:36
Lap /  preceding :00:00:33

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 213213 Y175     12.323

Ahmad Jamal Ahmad  Fulad
AHMADANI ABYAN 2013

08:54:06 09:02:26 00:08:20 49/52     12.323 00:08:20 02:27:32    12.323Dep. : 09:42:26

Ahmad Mohammad Saeed Alhajri  -  Al Wijdan  -  Jamal Ahmad fulad  Hassan Fulad Total Riding Time: 02:27:32
Lap /  preceding :00:00:56

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 214214 Y019     12.318

Hamad Mohamed  Al Mansoori
MONAF AL ZOBAIR 2011

09:25:15 09:30:09 00:04:54 47/44     12.318 00:04:54 02:27:35    12.318Dep. : 10:10:09

Khalifa Matar Al Neyadi  -  Shmayis Pvt Stable  -  Mohamed Saeed Amer Almansoori Total Riding Time: 02:27:35
Lap /  preceding :00:00:03

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 214214 Y241     12.318

NAHYAN  MOHAMED KHAMIS MOHAMED A
BARS 2005

09:25:10 09:30:05 00:04:55 45/48     12.318 00:04:55 02:27:35    12.318Dep. : 10:10:05

Yasser Rashed  Al Shamsi  -  YRM Endurance Private Stable  -  Saif Yasser Rashed Al Shamsi  Total Riding Time: 02:27:35
Lap /  preceding :00:00:00

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 216216 Y243     12.299

Sultan Abdullah hasan  Billeth
AL FARELL 2009

09:25:06 09:30:14 00:05:08 45/44     12.299 00:05:08 02:27:49    12.299Dep. : 10:10:14

Yasser Rashed  Al Shamsi  -  Y R M 2 Stables  -  Sultan Saif Abdulla  Alshehhi Total Riding Time: 02:27:49
Lap /  preceding :00:00:14

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 217217 Y242     12.258

Zayed Khaled     Almakmari
SHAKI MCM 2006

09:25:08 09:30:46 00:05:38 54/42     12.258 00:05:38 02:28:19    12.258Dep. : 10:10:46

Yasser Rashed  Al Shamsi  -  Al Azoom Pvt Endurance Stable  -  Yaser Rashed Musabah Al Shamsi Total Riding Time: 02:28:19
Lap /  preceding :00:00:30

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 218218 Y250     12.200

Obaid Musabeh  Alaleei
QADIR 2012

09:19:56 09:29:36(2) 00:09:40 48/56     12.200 00:09:40 02:29:01    12.200Dep. : 10:09:36

Obaid Musabeh Salem Alaleeli  -  Al Ghannami Pvt Stables  -  Obaid Rashed Khamis Bedwat Total Riding Time: 02:29:01
Lap /  preceding :00:00:42

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties

17/19

WD=Withdrawn, RET=Retired, DSQ=Disqualified, FNR=Finished not ranked, LA=Lame, MI=Minor injury, CI=Catastrophic injury, ME=Metabolic, ME-TR=Metabolic invasive treatment, OT=Out of time, FTC: Failed to complete



RANK PHASE LAP/LEADTOTAL REC.AV. SPDBPMRECOV. T.IN TIMEARRIVALRANKNUM. AV. SPEED NAT. PH. SPD
1 219219 Y244     12.135

Saif Sultan Rashed Saeed  Alyammahi 
YEZD 2006

09:24:45 09:32:10 00:07:25 47/48     12.135 00:07:25 02:29:49    12.135Dep. : 10:12:10

Yasser Rashed  Al Shamsi  -  YRM Endurance Private Stable  -  Amer Ahmed Humaid AlMansoori Total Riding Time: 02:29:49
Lap /  preceding :00:00:48

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 220220 Y160     11.661

Kalifa Husain Abdulla  Al Blooshi
NEVER GIVE UP 2014

09:23:16 09:26:17 00:03:01 51/40     11.661 00:03:01 02:35:54    11.661Dep. : 10:06:17

Ali Husain Al Blooshi  -  ALAZEM Stables  -  ALI HUSAIN ALBLOOSHI Total Riding Time: 02:35:54
Lap /  preceding :00:06:05

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 221221 Y156     11.615

Hazza   Alkaabi 
BURREN DAH BEY ZAR 2013

09:22:44 09:27:06 00:04:22 52/52     11.615 00:04:22 02:36:31    11.615Dep. : 10:07:06

Omair Husain Al Bloushi  -  Al Reef Al-Ain Stables  -  Al Reef Stables Total Riding Time: 02:36:31
Lap /  preceding :00:00:37

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 222222 Y157     11.498

Khalifa Suhail Khamis Sulaiman  Alebri
EL AKBAR SKY DANCER 2011

09:23:01 09:28:54 00:05:53 50/50     11.498 00:05:53 02:38:07    11.498Dep. : 10:08:54

Omair Husain Al Bloushi  -  Al Reef Al-Ain Stables  -  Al Reef Stables Total Riding Time: 02:38:07
Lap /  preceding :00:01:36

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 223223 Y154     11.471

Hasan Abdulrahim   Albaloushi 
JARWAAN 2012

09:23:22 09:29:00 00:05:38 49/52     11.471 00:05:38 02:38:29    11.471Dep. : 10:09:00

Ali Husain Al Blooshi  -  ALAZEM Stables  -  ALI HUSAIN ALBLOOSHI Total Riding Time: 02:38:29
Lap /  preceding :00:00:22

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 224224 Y159     11.306

Hamad Ahmad Ibrahim  Ali Ismail
KALIMNAH FARM SUNNY 2014

09:23:18 09:31:15 00:07:57 53/56     11.306 00:07:57 02:40:48    11.306Dep. : 10:11:15

Abdulaziz Sulaiman Ebrahim Alblooshi  -  Private Individual Stable  -  Abdulaziz Sulaiman Ebrahim Alblooshi Total Riding Time: 02:40:48
Lap /  preceding :00:02:19

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 225225 Y262      9.149

Zayed Sadeq Mnahi Saleh  Alkarbi
JS SULTAN 2008

11:18:03 11:24:30 00:06:27 44/40      9.149 00:06:27 03:18:42     9.149Dep. : 12:04:30

Hamdan Hamad Al Sulaity  -  Al Asemah Pvt st  -  Hazza Hamad Mubarak Hamdan Total Riding Time: 03:18:42
Lap /  preceding :00:37:54

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 GA0 Y016 GA

DEVI SINGH  KALYAN SINGH 
SAMEEM 2008

08:38:47 08:41:53 00:03:06 54/44     14.172 00:03:06 02:08:17    14.172Dep. : 09:21:53

Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi  -  M7 2 Endurance Stables  -  M7 STABLE  Total Riding Time: 02:08:17
Lap /  preceding :22:49:35

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 GA0 Y023 GA

Muhammad Zubair  Muhammad Yasin
CLM THUNDER 2010

08:23:35 08:26:07 00:02:32 54/54     15.743 00:02:32 01:55:29    15.743Dep. : 09:06:07

Yousef Ahmed Al Bloushi  -  Nad Al Sheba Stables  -  Nad Al Sheba Stables Total Riding Time: 01:55:29
Lap /  preceding :23:47:12

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 GA0 Y062 GA

Mohammed Hamed Adam  Abdulla
F G CAMINITO 2011

08:39:17 08:42:51 00:03:34 52/48     13.997 00:03:34 02:09:53    13.997Dep. : 09:22:51

Abdul Aziz Abdulraoof Al Awar  -  Al Fahidi Pvt Stables  -  Abdul Aziz Abdul Raoof Al Awar Total Riding Time: 02:09:53
Lap /  preceding :00:14:24

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 GA0 Y074 GA

SANG SINGH  TIL SINGH
POTOUNA LA LIZONNE 2006

08:36:30 08:38:49 00:02:19 52/50     14.833 00:02:19 02:02:34    14.833Dep. : 09:18:49

Matar Ali Al Hammadi  -  Al Maghaweer Stable  -  Al Maghaweer  Stables Total Riding Time: 02:02:34
Lap /  preceding :23:52:41

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 GA0 Y114 GA

Rashed Abdulsalam  Aljuneibi
XANADU TROJAN 2007

09:04:04 09:09:51 00:05:47 47/48     13.919 00:05:47 02:10:37    13.919Dep. : 09:49:51

Mohamed Ali Saeed Ahmed Al Jneibi  -  Al Hazm Private Stable  -  Mohamed Ali Saeed Ahmed Al Jneibi Total Riding Time: 02:10:37
Lap /  preceding :00:08:03

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 FTC0 Y155 FTC

Aysha Mubarak  Almheiri
MONARCH LODGE GALAXY 2007

09:05:36 09:07:42 00:02:06 40/40     13.267 00:02:06 02:17:02    13.267Dep. : 09:47:42

Omair Husain Al Bloushi  -  Al Reef Al-Ain Stables  -  Al Reef Stables Total Riding Time: 02:17:02
Lap /  preceding :00:06:25

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties

18/19

WD=Withdrawn, RET=Retired, DSQ=Disqualified, FNR=Finished not ranked, LA=Lame, MI=Minor injury, CI=Catastrophic injury, ME=Metabolic, ME-TR=Metabolic invasive treatment, OT=Out of time, FTC: Failed to complete



RANK PHASE LAP/LEADTOTAL REC.AV. SPDBPMRECOV. T.IN TIMEARRIVALRANKNUM. AV. SPEED NAT. PH. SPD
1 DSQ0 Y158 DSQ

Fatima Kamel Yousef  Almarzooqi
Lancelot 2014

09:09:35 09:40:50(2) 00:31:15 46/48     10.677 00:31:15 02:50:16    10.677Dep. : 10:20:50

Omair Husain Al Bloushi  -  Al Reef Al-Ain Stables  -  Al Reef Stables Total Riding Time: 02:50:16
Lap /  preceding :00:33:14

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 GA0 Y168 GA

Alice  Misino
Henley Farm Dhahabi 2013

08:31:43 08:35:40 00:03:57 48/44     15.256 00:03:57 01:59:10    15.256Dep. : 09:15:40

Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi  -  Al Reef Ajban Stables  -  Al Reef Stables Total Riding Time: 01:59:10
Lap /  preceding :23:08:54

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 GA0 Y173 GA

Fatema Salem  Alhajeri
ARTISTA 2005

09:38:40 09:46:50 00:08:10 53/56     12.438 00:08:10 02:26:10    12.438Dep. : 10:26:50

Salem Mohamed Almahri  -  Private Individual Stable  -  Salem Mohamed  Musallam Al Mahri Total Riding Time: 02:26:10
Lap /  preceding :00:27:00

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 DSQ0 Y174 DSQ

Manoj Manoharan  Sugandhi
DISTINTO 2008

09:40:27 09:54:36 00:14:09 51/54     12.086 00:14:09 02:30:25    12.086Dep. : 10:34:36

Saoud Mohd Al Marzooqi  -  Alsa'ad Stables  -  Fatema Sayah Mohamed Mousa  Al Qubaisi Total Riding Time: 02:30:25
Lap /  preceding :00:04:15

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties
1 RET0 Y181 RET

MOHAN SINGH   DUNGAR SINGH 
LOSKHAR 2014

08:43:45 08:47:00 00:03:15 43/44     15.083 00:03:15 02:00:32    15.083Dep. : 09:27:00

Ismail Mohammad AL Jeziri  -  Green Endurance Stable  -  MRM Stables Total Riding Time: 02:00:32
Lap /  preceding :23:30:07

T.P: 00:00:00

Penalties

19/19

WD=Withdrawn, RET=Retired, DSQ=Disqualified, FNR=Finished not ranked, LA=Lame, MI=Minor injury, CI=Catastrophic injury, ME=Metabolic, ME-TR=Metabolic invasive treatment, OT=Out of time, FTC: Failed to complete


